

*****YELLOW** INDICATES WINNING BID

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406				46577				131653				295482				139095				281106				292189				NOT A VENDOR			
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE				DIXIE EMS SUPPLY				HENRY SCHEIN				LIFE ASSIST				MCKESSON				MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT				NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS				PASCIFIC STAR CORP			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES	UOM	PRICE	NOTES					
2078	EYE WASH, 4 OZ., US 3020	EACH	2.03	BT#145307006 eye wash solution 4oz 48ea/cs	EACH	2.92	600019	EACH		NO BID	EACH	2.4	EYE WASH 4 OZ / #804	EACH	2.16	MCKESSON CORPORATION # MCK19818EYE WASH, OPTHALMIC SOL 4OZ (180CS)	EACH	3.25	MCKESSON #19818	EACH	2.80	MEDLINE #19818	EACH	3.93	MCKESSON BRAND #MCK19818 EA								
4622	SCISSORS EMT, STAINLESS STEEL, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC (ADC) MEDICUT, 7 1/4", #320NY, NEON YELLOW HANDLE, OR EQUAL	EACH	0.55	BT #2811-09527 CURAPLEX EMB SHEARS ORANGE 7.25IN 1EA 200EACS	EACH	1.87	10107 BOW	EACH	0.86	MEDSOURCE MED 89004 999726	EACH	1.25	ECONOMY PARAMEDIC SHEARS, 7 1/4" BLACK / #N555-BLK	EACH	2.37	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP # 320NY, 5" SHARP MEDICAL EMERGENCY 7 1/4" LAMINAG	EACH	3.61	ADC #320NY	EACH	0.89	KENTRON #1315137	EACH	8.39	FABRICATING ENTERPRISES #77-003-EACH								
6871	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED #A855 AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, ADULT, ADC #760-11ABK, NO SUBS.	EACH	7.50	BT #36012 CURAPLEX MANUAL BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF ADULT W/CASE 50EA/CS	EACH	6.00	143401BK DIXIE	EACH	20.26	ADC 760-11ABK 4990739	EACH	20	ADC PRIOSPHYG 760 BP UNIT, ADULT / #SG2000	EACH	NO BID		EACH	24.26	ADC #760-11ABK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	38.83	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP, #760-12XBK EACH								
6872	V-VAC STARTER KIT, ONE HAND APPLICATION, SUCTION UNIT, ADAPTER TIP INSTRUCTIONS, LAERDAL MEDICAL, NO SUBS.	EACH	140.80	BT #2252-85300 v-vac manual suction unit	EACH	943.80	885000 Laerdal	EACH	127.34	LAERDAL #85300-1021813	EACH	130	LAERDAL V-VAC SUCTION UNIT / #0K101	EACH	1127.55	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 7602000 / SUCTION UNIT PORTABLE/LAERDAL	EACH	170.00	LAERDAL # 855300	EACH	NO BID		EACH	184.56	LAERDAL MEDICAL #855300 EACH								
6878	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, PEDIATRIC, (CHILD) ADC #760-9CBK, NO SUBS.	EACH	22.06	BT#10763 BP UNIT PROSPHYG 760 SERIES SIZE 9 CHILD BLACK	EACH	82.00	760-9CBK ADC	EACH	20.26	ADC 760-9CBK 499743	EACH	23.3	BP UNIT PROSPHYG 760 BLACK CHILD / #ADC 760-9CBK	EACH	29.83	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP # 760-9CBK / PROSPHYG 15 BLK CHILD/ADJG	EACH	24.29	ADC #760-9CBK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	39.94	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #70-9CBK EACH								
6887	THOMAS TUBE HOLDER, LAERDAL #600-10000, ADULT, 25 PER BOX, NO SUBS	BOX	3.42EA/15 BX	BT#20500Laerdal actual tube holder (thomas, adult) for etgag tubes (6.0mm id) to 2.1mm od	BOX	5.94	600-10000 LAERDAL	BOX	3.25	LADERAL 600-10000 2202270	BOX	3.2	LAERDAL THOMAS ET TUBE HOLDER ADULT / #AC170	BOX	3.79	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 600-10000 HOLDER THOMAS TUBE ENDOTRACHEAL	BOX	4.50	LAERDAL # 600-10000	BOX	NO BID		BOX	5.98	LAERDAL MEDICAL #600-10000 EACH								
6888	THOMAS TUBE HOLDER, LAERDAL #600-20000, PEDIATRIC, 25 PER BOX, NO SUBS	BOX	3.42EA/65 BX	BT#20400ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER THOMAS PEDIATRIC/CHILD FOR ET/SGA TUBES 4.1MM ID TO 13.8MM OD	BOX	5.94	600-20000 LAERDAL	BOX	3.25	LADERAL 600-20000 4990708	BOX	3.2	LAERDAL THOMAS ET TUBE HOLDER PEDI / #AC180	BOX	3.79	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP #600-20000 HOLDER THOMAS ENDOTRACH TUBEPED	BOX	4.50	LAERDAL # 600-20000	BOX	NO BID		BOX	5.98	LAERDAL MEDICAL #600-20000 EACH								
6893	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, THIGH, ADC #760-13TBK, NO SUBS.	EACH	26.35	BT#16016 BP UNIT PROSPHYG 760 SERIES SIZE 13 THIGH BLACK / ADCUFF NYLON, POCKET ANEROID, CASE LF	EACH	42.00	760-13TBK	EACH	26.36	ADC 760-13TBK 4260014	EACH	30	BP UNIT PROSPHYG 760 BLACK THIGH / #ADC 760-13BK	EACH	31.05	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP # 760-13TBK / SPHYG PROTHYNG 760 THIGH BLK/ADJG	EACH	32.30	ADC # 760-13TBK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	42.83	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #760-13TBK EACH								
6906	FAST STRAP, MEDSPEC, T-STYLE, BLUE, NO SUBS	EACH		NO BID	EACH			EACH	NO BID		EACH	150	MED SPEC PROSLINTS, EXTREMITY KIT / #SP9305	EACH	NO BID		EACH	NO BID		EACH	NO BID		EACH	NO BID									
6915	ALCOHOL PREP PADS, STERILE, MEDIUM, 2-PLY, 70% ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, MEDLINE 200/BOX OR EQUAL	EACH	1.65	BT#1330-85500 CURAPLEX ALCOHOL PREP PAD, MEDIUM, STERILE 200/BX 20BX/CS	EACH	1.36	0100045 DIXIE 200/BX	EACH	1.67	DIXIAL #53-8520098	EACH	1.8	CARDINAL HEALTH ALCOHOL PREP PAD, 2 PLY, MEDIUM / #AL1007	EACH	1.68	MCKESSON CORPORATION #58200 / PAD ALCOHOL PREP STR MED 200/BX 20BX/CS	EACH	1.57	DYNAREX # 1113	EACH	1.59	KENTRON 69555 COMPLEX	EACH	3.90	MCKESSON BRAND #55204 200/PK								
6919	RING CUTTER, CHROME HANDLE WITH SAFETY LEVER, LARGE THUMBSCREW AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC #380, NO SUBS	EACH		NO BID	EACH	44.00	200580	EACH	NO BID		EACH	12	ADC RING CUTTER / #RN20	EACH	17.49	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP # 380 CUTTER RING FINGERHOLDING	EACH	15.30	adc # 380	EACH	NO BID		EACH	24.03	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #380 EACH								
6944	OB KITS, 12 EACH/CASE	DOZEN	108.20	BT#630172KA-K CURAPLEX OB KIT, GLOVES, CLAMPS, SCISSOR, SPONGES, TOWELS, APRON, TIE OFF, OB PAD, UNDERPAD TOWLETTE	DOZEN	68.20	13V625020	DOZEN	58.20	OWS 011208 7027920, SOLD EACH \$4.85	DOZEN	8.6EA/ 8.20Z	OBSTETRICAL KIT (OB KIT) WITH STANDARD SCALPEL / #AT5001 / *SOLD BY EACH OR CS10	DOZEN	978.08	HORMING MEDICAL MARKETS LAB # 610388 / EMERGENCY KIT OB DELIVERY	DOZEN	NO BID		DOZEN	87.00	KENTRON # 690200	DOZEN	84.64	DYNAREX #4902 10/PK								
6951	BAGS RED, BIO MEDICAL WASTE BAGS, WITH SYMBOL & WORDS IN BLACK, MEET A.S.T.M. DART TEST REQUIREMENTS, 25 X 34, 20 GAL., 50 EACH PER BOX, 4 BOXES PER CASE.	CASE	41.50	BT#520-5117 BIOHAZARD BAG, 30.5"X41", 20.30GAL, 1.2ML RED, W/BLACK PRINT BIOHAZARDOUS WASTE 250-CS	CASE		NO BID	CASE		NO BID	CASE	34.5	BIOHAZARD BAG, 25" X 34", 1.2 ML, 12-18 GALLON / #B108 "SOLD IN CS/250	CASE	33.35	MCKESSON CORPORATION #B3-455 / 540Z BOWAL 2024X32 1.2ML / 250/CS	CASE	23.75	MEDEGEN # 105MBX	CASE	NO BID		CASE	53.48	MEDEGEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC #105M 250/PK								
6966	THERMOMETER, WELCH ALLYN, BRAUN, THERMOSCAN PRO 6000 EAR THERMOMETER	EACH	14.70	BT#12952 CURAPLEX INFRA-RED EAR THERMOMETER 20EA/CS	EACH	978.30	60000120	EACH		NO BID	EACH	272.41	BRAUN THERMOSCAN PRO6000 EAR THERMOMETER / #TH6000	EACH	285.82	WELCH ALLYN INC # 06000 2000 / THERMOMETER EAR #50 6000 V/MC/PACLE	EACH	282.94	WELCH ALLYN # 06000-200	EACH	264.79	BRAUN THERMOSCAN PRO 6000	EACH	377.15	WELCH ALLYN #06000-200 EACH								
6967	BRAUN THERMOSCAN PRO 6000 EAR THERMOMETER DISPOSABLE PROBE COVERS (QTY. 5000: 1 CASE CONTAINS 25 SHELF BOXES, EACH SHELF BOX CONTAINS 10 PACKS 20 COVERS PER PACK), NO SUBS.	CASE	10.17BX/251 25CS	BT#12956 CURAPLEX COVERS FOR INFRA-RED EAR THERMOMETER 200EA 40BX/CS	CASE	488.00	60000000	CASE		NO BID	CASE	12.95	BRAUN THERMOSCAN PRO6000 PROBE COVERS (BX/200) / #TH6000PC	CASE	18.48	WELCH ALLYN INC # 06000 2000 / COVER PROBE THERMOSCAN PRO 6000 THERMOSCAN TEO BX 25BX/CS	CASE	333.45	WELCH ALLYN # 06000-005	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.51	WELCH ALLYN #06000-205 25PK								
6969	INTUBATION DETECTORS, TUBE CHECK, AMBU INC #000 172 001, WOLFETORY #EID 100 20 UNITS PER CASE.	CASE		NO BID	CASE	280.00	AMBU CHEST TUBE 100 200504P H 34CS	CASE		NO BID	CASE	55	BAAW BECK AIRWAY-AIR FLOW MONITOR / #AC190 "SUB- AMBU #000172002 HAS BEEN DISCONTINUED	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID									
9682	BAG, EMESIS, SICKNESS CLEAN UP, CLEAN SACK, GRADUATED MARKING TO MEASURE OZ AND CC/ML, BLUE IN COLOR, MEDLINE, MEDLINE #NON80328, 144/CASE.	CASE	73.99	BT#1073-10204 CURAPLEX EMESIS BAG 100000 STANDARD 25PK 6PK/CS	CASE	70.00	EMESIS BAG MEDLINE	CASE		NO BID	CASE	45	EMESIS BAG / #PA3635 "SOLD IN CS/100	CASE	107.77	MCKESSON CORPORATION #10-EB50 / 02 BAG EMESIS 100000 GRAD 40OZ (1818, 450CS) MGMT0	CASE	74.50	DYNAREX # 4707	CASE	31.65	KENTRON # 404085	CASE	170.42	MEDLINE #NON80328 144PK								
13194	IMMOBILIZER HEAD, DISPOSABLE, 15"X4"X3", 5.0 OZ URATHANE FOAM, ADHESIVE FASTNER 100% X-RAY TRANSLUCENT, STA-BLOCK 260975, NO SUBS.	EACH	4.79	BT# 3141-70001 HEAD IMMOBILIZER, STA-BLOCK RADIO-OPCINT, MRI AND CT-SCAN COMPATIBLE 50PK	EACH	4.94	131090H 100-00001	EACH	4.58	LADERAL 700-00001 2037034	EACH	4.4	LAERDAL STA-BLOCK HEAD IMMOBILIZER / #ST975	EACH	NO BID		EACH	5.16	LAERDAL # 700-0001	EACH	NO BID		EACH	5.16	LAERDAL MEDICAL #700-00001 EACH								
13205	STETHOSCOPE PLATINUM CLINICIAN ADSCOPE 612, ADULT, OVERALL LENGTH 30.5" ADC ITEM 612BK, COLOR- BLACK, NO SUBS.	EACH	14.57	BT# 170600 STETHOSCOPE ADSCOPE 609 ACOUSTIC BLACK 1EA/CS	EACH	48.50	ADPT18BK	EACH		NO BID	EACH	35	ADSCOPE 612 ADSCOPE-LITE STETHOSCOPE, BLACK / #ST612-BLK	EACH	40.28	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #612BK - STETHOSCOPE MULTIFREQUENCY 612 MUM01	EACH	33.15	ADC #612BK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	44.99	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #612BKA								
13269	SHARPS-A-GATOR SMALL 5 QUART, PACKED 30 PER CASE, TYCO-HEALTHCARE/KENDALL #4838-R, REF #31144-36 #31144010.	CASE	135.50	BT# 1260-87066 SHARPS CONTAINER, 5.4 QUART 12EA/CS	CASE	112.00	KENDALL REPLACEMENT #R5075A 20/CS	CASE		NO BID	CASE	98	SHARPS-A-GATOR SHARPS CONTAINER W/ SLIDING LID, 1 GA / #B58699 "SOLD IN CS/32	CASE	161.38	CARDINAL HEALTH CARE # 31183603 / 30Y MINER CHARPES TRANSFER 5QT 140CS	CASE	DISCONTINUED		CASE	NO BID		CASE	183.57	CARDINAL #3114010 30PK								
13607	TUBE, SHILEY ENDOTROL ORAL/NASAL ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CUFFED, MURPHY EYE, 7.0 mm, WITH CONTROL TIP, COVIDIEN, 10 PER BOX, #85351, NO SUBS.	BOX	6.50	BT# 2113-20270 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 7.00MM CUFFED W/O STYLETTE	BOX		DISCONTINUED	BOX		NO BID	BOX	20.5	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE, SHERIDAN HVT, CUFFED 7.0 MM / #AE510314	BOX	NO BID		BOX		DISCONTINUED		BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID								
13609	PILLOW DISPOSABLE, 16"X22", 10 OZ., LATEX FREE, 12/CASE, MEDLINE #NON24391 OR EQUAL	CASE	34.85	BT#036 KENDALL391 PILLOW 18"X20" 1002 SINGLE PLY USE MADE OF FLAME RETARDANT GARMENTED POLYESTER 12CS	CASE		NO BID	CASE		NO BID	CASE	39.8	THE PILLOW FACTORY DISPOSABLE PILLOW, SMALL SIZE 12" X 16" / #B5248 "SOLD IN CS/24 ONLY	CASE	33.07	MCKESSON CORPORATION # 41-1724-S / PILLOW, DISP STD LOFT WHT 17X24 (12CS) MGMT1	CASE	40.80	MEDLINE # NON24391	CASE	NO BID		CASE	59.00	MEDLINE #NON24391								

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406		46577		131053		295482		139095		281106		292189		NOT A VENDOR						
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE		DIXIE FMS SUPPLY		HENRY SCHEIN		LIFE-ASSIST		MCKESSON		MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT		NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS		PACIFIC STAR CORP						
13611	SOAP ANTIMICROBIAL, LIQUID, DIAL PROFESSIONAL GOLD PUMP, 16oz., 12/CASE, #80790, NO SUBS.	CASE	NO BID	CASE	75.18	DIAL 2840080790, 12/CASE	CASE	NO BID	CASE	156	DIAL GOLD ANTIMICROBIAL LIQUID HAND SOAP, 16 OZ / GAL 80790	CASE	6.88	ESSEDANT COLGASSE INC # D4672021 SOAP DIAL LIQUID PUMP 16OZ 12/CASE	CASE	DISCONTINUED	CASE	NO BID	CASE	75.82	DIAL PROFESSIONAL #80790 12/CASE	
13612	WIPES ANTISEPTIC, SANI-HANDS ALC, POI PRODUCT, INDIVIDUAL PACKETS, CONTAINS 65.9% ETHYL ALCOHOL WITH MOISTURIZING ALOE, GLYCERIN & VITAMIN E, 100/BOX, 10 BOXES/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	57.90	BT#025300 SANI-HANDS ALC ALCOHOL GEL HAND WIFE 100/BX 10BX/CASE	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	43	SANI-HANDS ALC ANTIMICROBIAL TOWELETTES / #AL354A	CASE	NO BID	CASE	46.50	POI # D43600	CASE	NO BID	CASE	7.72	PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES #D43600 100/PK	
13613	MASK FLUIDSHIELD, FOG-FREE PROCEDURE MASK W/WRAP AROUND SPLASHGUARD VISOR, PLEAT-STYLE W/EARLOOPS, FOAM BAND, ORANGE, 2 BOXES OF 12/CASE, KIMBERLY CLARK 47147, NO SUB.	CASE	24.24	BT#029060 MASK PROCEDURE FLUIDSHIELD W/WRAP AROUND VISOR ORANGE 25 BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	96	FLUID SHIELD MASK W/ WRAP AROUND VISOR / #IC90	CASE	NO BID	CASE	66.50	KIMBERLY CLARK # 47147	CASE	NO BID	CASE	101.15	KIM #47147 25/PK	
13614	CATHETER IV, 24 GAUGE X 3/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252500, NO SUB.	CASE	380.00	BT#025000 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 24GA X 0.75" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4252500-02 5079341	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 24G X 0.75" / #IT2500	CASE	407.34	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4252500-02 / CATHETER IV INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 24GX 0.75" 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	420.00	B BRAUN # 4252500-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	556.67	B BRAUN #4252500-02 200/PK	
13615	CATHETER IV, 22 GAUGE X 1", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252519, NO SUB.	CASE	360.00	BT#025119 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 22GA X 1" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4252519-02 5079531	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 22G X 1" / #IT2519	CASE	403.36	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4252519-02 / CATHETER INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 22GX 1" 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	360.00	B BRAUN # 4252519-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	595.00	4252519-02 200/PK	
13616	CATHETER IV, 20 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252535, NO SUB.	CASE	380.00	BT#025350 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 20GA X 1.25" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4252535-02 5079319	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 20G X 1.25" / #IT2535	CASE	407.28	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4252535-02 / CATHETER INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 20GX 1.25" 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	344.00	B BRAUN # 4252535-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	538.30	B BRAUN #4252535-02 200/PK	
13617	CATHETER IV, 18 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252560, NO SUB.	CASE	350.00	BT#025600 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 18GA X 1.25" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4252560-02 5079126	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 18G X 1.25" / #IT2560	CASE	407.20	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4252560-02 / CATHETER IV INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 18G 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	344.00	B BRAUN # 4252560-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	538.30	B BRAUN #4252560-02 200/PK	
13618	CATHETER IV, 16 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4252586, NO SUB.	CASE	380.00	BT#025860 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 16GA X 1.25" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4252586-02 5079680	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 16G X 1.25" / #IT2586	CASE	403.36	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4252586-02 / CATHETER INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 16G 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	380.00	B BRAUN # 4252586-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	595.00	B BRAUN #4252586-02 200/PK	
13619	CATHETER IV, 14 GAUGE X 1-1/4", STRAIGHT, FEP, INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETERS, 200/CASE, BRAUN 4251890, NO SUB.	CASE	380.00	BT#025890 IV CATHETER, INTROCAN SAFETY 14GA X 1.25" STRAIGHT FEP 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	346.00	B BRAUN 4251890-02 5077767	CASE	362	B BRAUN INTROCAN SAFETY IV CATHETER, 14G X 1.25" / #IT2590	CASE	470.96	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 4251890-02 / CATHETER INTROCAN SAFETY FEP 14G 50EA/BX 4BX/CASE	CASE	400.00	B BRAUN # 4251890-02	CASE	NO BID	CASE	625.53	B BRAUN #4251890-02 200/PK	
13624	STRIPS BLOOD GLUCOSE AND KETONE MONITORING STRIPS, 50/BOX, 12 BOXES/CASE, ABBOTT MEDI-SENSE PRECISION XTRA BLOOD GLUCOSE STRIPS #99695-35, NO SUB.	CASE	320.40	BT#E82511 GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS, PRECISION XTRA CAPILLARY CLIA WAIVED 50/BX 12BX/CASE	CASE	232.80	MEDISENSE 9969535 8404732	CASE	390	PRECISION XTRA GLUCOMETER TEST STRIPS, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED (BOX OF 50) / #AB82-99695	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID		
13627	RESUSCITATOR AMBU SPUR II BAG, ADULT, WITH BAG RESERVOIR, 12/CASE AMBU 520 21100, NO SUB.	CASE	108.64	BT#540252002 BVM SPUR II ADULT W/MED ADULT MASK INDIVIDUALLY BAGGED 12EA/CASE	CASE	108.60	AMBU 520211000 4993540	CASE	114.3	AMBUSPUR II BVM, ADULT W/ ADULT MEDIUM MASK / #BM5200	CASE	NO BID	CASE	156.00	AMBU # 52021100	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	174.74	AMBU #520211000 12/PK
13628	RESUSCITATOR AMBU SPUR II BAG, PEDIATRIC, WITH BAG RESERVOIR, 12/CASE, AMBU 530 213 000, NO SUB.	CASE	116.26	BT#540253213 BVM SPUR II PEDIATRIC W/TODDLER MASK 1/2" AND 3" POLY BAGGED 12EA/CASE	CASE	125.16	AMBU 530213000 4996431	CASE	130.9	AMBUSPUR II BVM, PEDIATRIC W/ TODDLER MASK, POP-OFF / #BM5300	CASE	174.86	AMBU INC # 530213000 / RESUSCITATOR SPUR II BVM RESVNRD, NP MASK 12/CASE	CASE	259.00	AMBU # 530213000	CASE	NO BID	CASE	168.09	AMBU #530213000 12/PK	
13629	RESUSCITATOR AMBU SPUR II BAG, INFANT, WITH BAG RESERVOIR, 12/CASE AMBU 540 211 000, NO SUB.	CASE	116.26	BT#5402511 BVM SPUR II INFANT W/NEONATE MASK 12EA/CASE	CASE	125.16	A.BI 540211000 4992820	CASE	133.9	AMBUSPUR II BVM, INFANT W/ NEONATE MASK, POP-OFF / #AMBU 54021000EA	CASE	218.74	AMBU INC # 54021000 RESUSCITATOR, SPUR II BVM RESVNRD, NP MASK 12/CASE AMBU	CASE	310.00	AMBU # 540211000	CASE	NO BID	CASE	148.16	AMBU #540211000	
13634	IV STARTER KIT, LATEX FREE, INCLUDES: ALCOHOL PREP PAD, PVP AMPULE, DRESSING 2 GAUZE, TOURNIQUET, TAPE, PACKED 100/BOX, MEDLINE DYND740688, NO SUBS.	BOX	75.00	BT#440110688 A CURAPLEX IV START KIT (TEGADERM ALCOHOL NO FLUSH) 100/BOX	BOX	85.00	MEDLINE 100/BOX	BOX	NO BID	BOX	170	IV START KIT, BURESITE, ALCOHOL PREP, PVP AMPULE, 24Z #MEDL DYND740688	BOX	NO BID	BOX	126.00	MEDLINE # DYND740688	BOX	NO BID	BOX	167.05	MEDLINE #740688 100/PK
13637	SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9% SODIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION USP 250 ML BAG, 24/CASE, BRAND OR MANUFACTURER MAY BE BRAUN OR BAXTER, OR HOSPIRA, THESE BRANDS ONLY, NO SUBS.	CASE	74.40	BT#068002 IV SOLUTION SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 250ML BAG 24EA/CASE 11B BRAUN 18002	CASE	74.40	B BRAUN 18002 5079012	CASE	80	SODIUM CHLORIDE IV SOLUTION, 0.9% B BRAUN 250ML BAG / #B8002	CASE	81.55	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 18002 / SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% BVM FREE 0.04% 250ML 24/CASE BRAUN	CASE	73.95	B BRAUN # 18002	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID
13638	SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9% SODIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION USP, 1000 ML BAG, 12/CASE, BRAND OR MANUFACTURER MAY BE BRAUN OR BAXTER OR HOSPIRA, THESE BRANDS ONLY, NO SUB.	CASE	42.36	BT#068003 IV SOLUTION SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 1000ML BAG 12EA/CASE	CASE	42.40	B BRAUN 26800 5079056	CASE	41.2	SODIUM CHLORIDE IV SOLUTION, 0.9% B BRAUN 1000ML BAG, ES / #B18000-00	CASE	34.76	B BRAUN MEDICAL INC # 18002 / SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% BVM FREE 0.04% 1000ML 12/CASE	CASE	35.95	B BRAUN # 08000	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID
16042	IV ADMINISTRATION SET, 60 DROP, 33" TUBING, NEEDLELESS INJECTION SITE, 50 PER CASE, AMSINO IV #608306, NO SUBS.	CASE	62.50	BT#1712-60830 CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 60DRP 33IN PPV SITE SURE-LOCK, FREE Y-SITE ROTAT MALE LL 1EA/CASE	CASE	61.50	AMSINO 608306 4990713	CASE	93.5	AMSINO IV SET, PRE-PIERCED/SURE-LOCK, 60 DROP / IV60	CASE	128.68	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 608306 / IV ADMIN SET, 33IN, 60DRP, FREE Y-SITE, AMSINO	CASE	130.75	AMSINO # 608306	CASE	NO BID	CASE	173.50	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #608306 50/PK	
16043	IV ADMINISTRATION SET, 10 DROP, 83" TUBING, 2 INJECTION SITES, LATEX FREE 50 PER CASE, AMSINO IV #108306, NO SUBS.	CASE	46.50	BT#1712-10830 CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 10 DRP 83IN PRE-PIERCED Y-SITE, BULKY NEEDLE FREE Y-SITE ROTATE MALE LL 50EA/CASE	CASE	80.50	AMSINO 108306 4990504	CASE	77.15	AMSINO IV SET, PRE-PIERCED/SURE-LOCK, 10 DROP / IV10	CASE	118.65	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 108306 / ADMIN SET 43 10DRP 83IN SAFETY QS DRP, FREE Y-SITE AMSINO	CASE	128.02	AMSINO # 108306	CASE	NO BID	CASE	160.30	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #108306 50/PK	
16044	IV EXTENSION SET WITH AMSAFE INJECTION SITE, NEEDLELESS INJECTION SITE, LATEX FREE, 100 PER CASE, AMSINO IV EXTENSION #AE3108, NO SUBS.	CASE	90.00	BT#1714-10830 CURAPLEX IV EXTENSION SET, 10 DRP 83IN PRE-PIERCED Y-SITE, BULKY NEEDLE FREE Y-SITE ROTATE MALE LL 50EA/CASE	CASE	110.50	AMSINO AE3108 4990507	CASE	106.65	AMSINO EXTENSION SET, 1 3/4IN, 8" SURE-LOCK / RV3108	CASE	104.29	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # AE3108 / EXT SET STD INJ SITE 30" 8" 150CS AMSINO	CASE	199.95	AMSINO # AE 3108	CASE	NO BID	CASE	257.61	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #AE108 100/PK	
16052	HAND SANITIZER, KLEENEX, ALCOHOL FREE FOAM, KIMBERLY-CLARK ITEM #34136, 1.5oz BOTTLE, 24 BOTTLES PER CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	NO BID	CASE	158.00	KIMBERLY-CLARK 1.5OZ 24/BOTTLE	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	56.85	SAFE HANDS INC # 34136 / 1.5OZ 24/BOTTLE SANITIZER, HMO FOAM ALCOHOL FREE UNTESTED 1700Z (KID) 34136 (KID) 34136 (DISCONTINUED)	CASE	139.00	KIMBERLY CLARK # 34136	CASE	NO BID	CASE	154.49	KCP #34136 24/PK	
16053	HAND SANITIZER, KLEENEX, ALCOHOL FREE FOAM, KIMBERLY-CLARK ITEM #45827, 18oz BOTTLE, 4 BOTTLES PER CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	NO BID	CASE	91.26	KIMBERLY-CLARK 18OZ 4/BOTTLE	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	34.85	SAFE HANDS INC # 45827 / 18OZ 4/BOTTLE SANITIZER, HMO FOAM ALCOHOL FREE CLEAN LINEW 1802 (KID) 45827 (KID) 45827 (DISCONTINUED)	CASE	75.90	KIMBERLY CLARK # 45827	CASE	NO BID	CASE	91.26	KCP #45827 4/PK	
16055	ET TUBE INTRODUCER, BOUGIE-TO-GO, ADULT WITH COUDE TIP, 15FR, 60MM, 10/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	51.30	BT#2120-21282 ET TUBE INTRODUCER BOUGIE-TO-GO ADULT W/COUDE TIP 15FR 60CM 10/PK	BOX	51.70	SUN MED 2120282 7000566	BOX	60.6	BOUGIE-TO-GO ET TUBE INTRODUCER / AC21282	BOX	101.46	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS CO # AC21282 / 15FR 60CM 10/PK	BOX	92.95	SUN MED # 2120282	BOX	NO BID	BOX	139.72	SUN MED #2120282 10/PK	

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406		46577		191553		295482		139095		281106		292189		NOT A VENDOR							
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE		DIXIE EMS SUPPLY		HENRY SCHEIN		LIFE-ASSIST		MCKESSON		MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT		NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS		PACIFIC STAR CORP							
16057	ELECTRODES MONITORING, AMBU EKG ELECTRODE, BLUE SENSOR SP, HIGHLY CONDUCTIVE WET GEL, GENTLE TO SKIN, 50 PER PACK, AMBU SP 50, NO SUBS.	PACK	10.70	BT#230500 ELECTRODES BLUESENSOR SP MEDIUM SIZE PEDIATRIC/ADULT FOAM 50/PK 20/PK/BX 2BX/CS	PACK	11.40	AMBU SP-50 1410856	PACK	12.4	AMBU BLUESENSOR SP ELECTRODE W/ WET GEL (PACK OF 50) / #E190608P	PACK	12.67	AMBU INC # SP-50-50 / SENSOR W/ET GEL FR ELECTRODE SP-4P 50/AM (50 PK 20 PK BX)	PACK	12.19	AMBU # SP-00-50/50	PACK	26.67	AMBU #SP-00-50/ 50/ PK				
16058	IV PRESSURE INFUSER, INFU-STAT PRESSURE INFUSER, 1000mL, CURAPLEX, DISPOSABLE, 25 PER CASE, #350310	CASE	203.75	BT#350310 CURAPLEX PRESSURE INFUSER BAG 1000ML 5BX/CS	CASE	167.25	BT#350310 CURAPLEX PRESSURE INFUSER BAG 1000ML 5BX/CS	CASE	103.45	INFU-SURG PRESSURE INFUSER BAG, 1000cc / #P4010 *SOLD IN BX5	CASE	1030.00	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS # 10403, BAF PRESSURE INFUSION DISP 1000ML, PLT/HLG	CASE	NO BID		CASE	199.75	KENTRON # B88602	CASE	NO BID		
16059	COLLAR CERVICAL, INFANT, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-501, NO SUBS	CASE	152.50	BT#264001 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT INFANT SIZE 1 50EA/CS 000 264 501	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264501 9850635	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, INFANT / #CX641 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	332.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264501 50/ PK				
16060	COLLAR CERVICAL, PEDIATRIC, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-502, NO SUBS.	CASE	152.50	BT#264002 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT PEDIATRIC SIZE 2 50EA/CS 000 264 502	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264502 9850635	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, PEDIATRIC / #CX642 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	333.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264502 50/ PK				
16061	COLLAR CERVICAL, NECKLESS, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-503, NO SUBS.	CASE	152.50	BT#264003 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT NECKLESS SIZE 3 50EA/CS 000 264 503	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264503 9857405	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, NECKLESS / #CX643 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	333.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264503 50/ PK				
16062	COLLAR CERVICAL, SHORT, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-504, NO SUBS.	CASE	152.50	BT#264004 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT SHORT SIZE 4 50EA/CS 000 264 504	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264504 9852773	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, SHORT / #CX644 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	333.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264504 50/ PK				
16063	COLLAR CERVICAL, REGULAR, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-505, NO SUBS	CASE	152.50	BT#264005 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT REGULAR SIZE 5 50EA/CS 000 264 505	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264505 9852073	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, REGULAR / #CX645 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	333.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264505 50/ PK				
16064	COLLAR CERVICAL, TALL, 50 PER CASE, AMBU #264-506, NO SUBS.	CASE	152.50	BT#264006 EXTRICATION COLLAR AMBU PERFIT TALL SIZE 6 50EA/CS 000 264 506	CASE	167.50	AMBU 000264506 9853555	CASE	78	AMBU PERFIT EXTRICATION COLLAR, TALL / #CX646 *SOLD IN CS/20	CASE	333.50	AMBU INC # 000264501 COLLAR, EXTRICATION PURP 2.5" INF (50/CS) AMBU	CASE	NO BID		CASE	444.03	AMBU #264506 50/ PK				
16065	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 2.5 MM, UNCUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #506525, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.00	BT#2113-10325 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 2.5MM UNCUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 2.5 / #AE525	BOX	47.36	TELEFLEX LLC # 506525 / TUBE ENDOTRACH UNCUFF W/STYLETTE 2.5MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 506525	BOX	NO BID	64.81	TELEFLEX LLC #506525 10/ PK			
16066	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 3.0 MM, UNCUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #506530, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.00	BT#2113-10330 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 3.0MM UNCUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 3.0 / #AE530	BOX	47.36	TELEFLEX LLC # 506530 / TUBE ENDOTRACH UNCUFF W/STYLETTE 3.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	36.80	RUSCH # 506530	BOX	NO BID	64.81	TELEFLEX LLC #506530 10/ PK			
16068	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 4.0 MM, UNCUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #506540, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB	BOX	15.00	BT#2113-10340 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 4.0MM UNCUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 4.0 / #AE540	BOX	47.36	TELEFLEX LLC # 506540 / TUBE ENDOTRACH UNCUFF W/STYLETTE 4.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	36.80	RUSCH # 506540	BOX	NO BID	64.81	TELEFLEX LLC #50640 10/ PK			
16069	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 5.0 MM, CUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #504550, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.60	BT#2113-10250 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 5.0MM CUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 5.0 / #AE750	BOX	53.26	TELEFLEX LLC # 504550 / TUBE ENDOTRACH CUFF 5.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 504550	BOX	NO BID	72.60	TELEFLEX LLC #504550 10/ PK			
16070	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 6.0 MM, CUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #504560, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.60	BT#2113-10260 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 6.0MM CUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 6.0 / #AE760	BOX	53.26	TELEFLEX LLC # 504560 / TUBE ENDOTRACH CUFF 6.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 504560	BOX	NO BID	72.60	TELEFLEX LLC #504560 10/ PK			
16071	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 7.0 MM, CUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #504570, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.60	BT#2113-10270 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 7.0MM CUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 7.0 / #AE770	BOX	53.26	TELEFLEX LLC # 504570 / TUBE ENDOTRACH CUFF W/STYLETTE 7.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 504570	BOX	NO BID	72.60	TELEFLEX LLC #504570 10/ PK			
16072	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 8.0 MM, CUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #504580, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.60	BT#2113-10280 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 8.0MM CUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 8.0 / #AE780	BOX	53.26	TELEFLEX LLC # 504580 / TUBE ENDOTRACH CUFF W/STYLETTE 8.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 504580	BOX	NO BID	72.60	TELEFLEX #504580 10/ PK			
16073	TUBE TRACHEAL, RUSCH FLEXI-SET 9.0 MM, CUFFED ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLET AND MURPHY EYE, RUSCH #504590, 10 EACH PER BOX, NO SUB.	BOX	15.60	BT#2113-10290 CURAPLEX SELECT ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE WITH STYLETTE 9.0MM CUFFED 10EA/BX 10BX/CS	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35	FLEXI-SET ENDOTRACHEAL STYLETTE UNCUFFED, 9.0 / #AE790	BOX	53.26	TELEFLEX LLC # 504590 / TUBE ENDOTRACH CUFF 9.0MM (10/BX) TELEFLX	BOX	39.00	RUSCH # 504590	BOX	NO BID	72.60	TELEFLEX LLC #504590 10/ PK			
16145	PENLIGHT DISPOSABLE, DIAGNOSTIC PENLIGHT WITH PUPIL GAUGE, 6 EACH PER PACK, CURAPLEX 32762	PACK	6.70	BT#32762 CURAPLEX DISPOSABLE PENLIGHT 6PK 60PK/CS	PACK	NO BID		PACK	6.4	ADULT PENLIGHT WITH PUPIL GAUGE / #PL1005	PACK	11.72	MCKESSON CORPORATION # 22-655P, PENLIGHT W/ PUPIL GAUGE DISP 6PK	PACK	6.49	ADCO # 351	PACK	3.40	KENTRON # 404060	PACK	12.12	GRAHAM FIELD #4062 6/ PK	
16146	SPLINT MULTI-PURPOSE, UNIVERSAL WITH SELF-ADHERENT ADHESIVE WRAP ACTISPLINT WITH SENSI-WRAP, DYNAREX, ROLLED SPLINT 4.5" X 36" WITH SENSI-WRAP 2" X 5YDS., BLACK, 50/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	293.00	BT#3014-35330 SPLINT ACTISPLINT W/SENSI-WRAP COMBO ACTISPLINT 4.5IN X 36IN SENSI-WRAP 2IN X 5YRDS 1EA 50EA/CS	CASE	NO BID		CASE	262.5	ACTISPLINT MULTI-PURPOSE SPLINT, 36" W/ 2" X 5YD SENSI-WRAP / #SG3533R	CASE	267.98	DYNAREX # 3528 SPLINT ROLLED ACTISPLINT 36" (50 CS)	CASE	249.00	DYNAREX # 3533	CASE	NO BID	296.90	DYNAREX #3525 50/ PK			
16147	DRESSING, SAM CHEST SEAL DRESSING, 9.2" X 7.6", DESIGNED FOR OPEN CHEST WOUNDS, LARGE COVERAGE AREA, 2 DRESSINGS PER PACK (NON-VALVE VERSION), LATEX FREE, TRANSPARENT, 5" X 9" PAD, NO SUBS.	PACK	22.22	BT#1216-01103 SAM CHEST SEAL (SCS) NON-VALVE (2) 9.2IN X 7.6IN CHEST SEAL (1) 5 X 9 ABSORBENT PAD/ PK 50PK/BX	PACK	NO BID		PACK	16.5	SAM CHEST SEAL WITH VALVE 2.0 / #AT92013 *SOLD BY EACH ONLY	PACK	40.87	THE SEABERG COMPANY INC # CS201-EX SEAL CHEST SAM W/ 2 NON-VALVE DRESSING (50 CS)	PACK	NO BID		PACK	NO BID		NO BID			
16148	CO2 INDICATOR, FENEM CO2 INDICATOR ATTACHES TO EXHALATION PORT OF RESUSCITATOR BAG, 30 mm I.D., BODY MASS RANGE >1 KG, 2 YEAR SHELF LIFE, LATEX-FREE, 10 EACH PER BOX, CURAPLEX #3015585EA, NO SUBS.	BOX	95.60	BT#330024 CO2 DETECTOR EASY CAP 6EA/BX 4BX/CS (24 CS)	BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	BOX	NO BID			
16171	DRESSING: MULTI-TRAUMA DRESSING, 12" X 30", ONE STERILE DRESSING PER POUCH, LATEX-FREE; 50 PER CASE, DYNAREX, NO SUBS	CASE	62.50	BT#9280 DRESSING TRAUMA 12IN X 30IN STERILE 50EA/CS	CASE	NO BID		CASE	16	DIKAL TRAUMA DRESSING, 12" X 30" STERILE / #EA3050 *SOLD IN CS/25	CASE	NO BID	CASE	55.60	DYNAREX # 3532	CASE	NO BID	CASE	60.52	DYNAREX #3532 50/ PK			
16174	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 MMHG MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELEASE VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, INFANT, ADC #760-71BK, NO SUBS	EACH	22.06	BT#540010 BP UNIT PROSPHYG 760 SERIES SIZE 7 INFANT BLACK ADCUFF NYLON POCKET ANEROID CASE LF	EACH	NO BID		EACH	20.65	ADC PROSPHYG 760 BP UNIT, INFANT / #SG2000	EACH	29.60	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP # 760-71BK SPHYG PROSPHYG INF BLKADIAG	EACH	24.25	ADC # 760-71BK	EACH	NO BID	EACH	50.13	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #760-71BK		
16175	HANDLE V-VAC, LAERDAL V-VAC REPLACEMENT HANDLE, NO SUBS.	EACH	133.13	BT#985030 V-VAC HANDLE	EACH	131.79	LAERDAL 985030 1166385	EACH	120.7	HANDLE ONLY, V-VAC / #ACR-985030	EACH	NO BID	EACH	NO BID	EACH	NO BID	EACH	NO BID	EACH	174.55	LAERDAL MEDICAL #985030 E/CH		

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406		40827		131653		295482		139095		281106		292189		NOT A VENDOR												
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE		DNR FMS SUPPLY		HENRY SCHEIN		LIFE-ASSIST		MCKESSON		MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT		NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS		PACIFIC STAR CORP												
16176	CONNECTOR LAERDAL V-VAC SUCTION UNIT DOUBLE MALE CONNECTORS, PACK OF 10 EACH, NO SUBS.	PACK	10.31	BT#990359 DOUBLE MALE CONNECTOR FOR V-VAC MANUAL SUCTION UNIT 10PK	PACK	10.25	LAERDAL #990359 22X02132	PACK	0	NO BID- ITEM HAS BEEN DISCONTINUED BY THE MANUFACTURER	PACK	10.22	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 985003 / ADAPTER, V-VAC DBL ML (10PK) LAERDAL	PACK	NO BID	PACK	14.44	LAERDAL MEDICAL #985003 10PK										
16177	ADAPTER TIPS, LAERDAL V-VAC REPLACEMENT ADAPTER TIPS, SUCTION UNIT, 4 EACH PER PACK, NO SUBS.	PACK	38.44	BT#990300 SUCTION ADAPTER TIPS 4PK V-VAC	PACK	38.10	LAERDAL #990300 22X1850	PACK	35.25	LAERDAL V-VAC ADAPTER TIPS (SET OF 4) / OK300 *SUBSTITUTE - 18PR CATH NO LONGER COMES WITH THE SUCTION UNIT. PER THE MFG - REGULAR TIP YANKAUR, FLEXIBLE, NON-VENTED ITEM WILL FIT THE YELLOW ADAPTER	PACK	38.09	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 985002 / ADAPTER TIP V-VAC (4PK) LAERDAL	PACK	NO BID	PACK	51.11	LAERDAL MEDICAL #985002 4PK										
16178	CATHETERS LAERDAL V-VAC CATHETERS, SHORT, SUCTION UNIT, 8", 18FR. 4 EACH PER PACK, NO SUBS.	PACK		NO BID	PACK		NO BID	PACK	0.85	SUCTION YANKAUR, REGULAR TIP, FLEXIBLE, NON-VENTED / #OK834	PACK	1.27	MCKESSON CORPORATION # 160718713 CATHETER CATHETER W/ CMTL #BF4050 BX 100PCS) (LAERDAL MEDICAL #985004 DISCONTINUED)	PACK	NO BID	PACK	NO BID	NO BID										
16179	CARTRIDGE LAERDAL V-VAC REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE FOR SUCTION UNIT, NO SUBS.	EACH	90.00	BT#990200 SUCTION REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE 80PCS V-VAC	EACH	20.00	LAERDAL #990200 1095775	EACH	27.5	LAERDAL V-VAC SUCTION CARTRIDGE / #OK200	EACH	22.99	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 985001 / CARTRIDGE REPLCMNT V-VAC	EACH	NO BID	EACH	31.54	LAERDAL MEDICAL #985001 EACH										
16182	INFUSION SET, WINGED, SURSHIELD SAFETY WINGED INFUSION SETS, TERUMO, 23ga x 3/4, 3.5" TUBING, SV*523BLS, PACKED 50/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX		NO BID	BOX	30.00	TERUMO SV23BLSF 50/BOX	BOX		NO BID	BOX	NO BID		BOX	49.16	TERUMO # SV23BLS	BOX	30.00	TERUMO MEDICAL #SV23BLS 500PK									
16183	BITE BLOCK - TONGUE DEPRESSOR, UNBREAKABLE, ONE PIECE, EACH PACKAGED IN SANITARY BAG.	EACH	0.51	BT#990010 BITE STICK PLASTIC SANITARY BAG	EACH	0.54	BT#990010	EACH		NO BID	EACH	0.54	AMER CAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #40101 / BITE STICK 10/BOX / AMD AG	EACH	NO BID	EACH	0.39	KENTRON 40405	EACH	0.39	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #40101 10PK							
16186	GAUZE PETROLATUM, NON-ADHERING, LATEX FREE, FOIL PACKAGE, STERILE, 3" X 9", DERMA DKC 20056, NO SUBS.	BOX	19.18	BT#12146506 GAUZE PETROLATUM DRESSING 3IN X 9IN 12/BOX 6BX/CS	BOX	7.54	DKC20056	BOX		NO BID	BOX	7.2	PETROLATUM GAUZE DRESSING, 3" X 9" / #B4410	BOX	21.90	DERMA SCIENCES # DKC20056	BOX		NO BID	BOX		NO BID						
16187	BANDAGE CONFORMING, GAUZE, SOF- FORM, STERILE, 4" X 75", MEDLINE #NON 25498, 12/BOX.	BOX	3.72	BT#12136558 CURAPLEX CONFORMING STRETCH GAUZE BANDAGE STERILE 4IN 12/BOX 9BX/CS	BOX	1.18	NON25498	BOX	10.12	DUKAL CONFORMING STRETCH GAUZE, STERILE 4" / #BJ704	BOX	4.45	MCKESSON CORPORATION #160713 / BANDAGE CONFORMING 4X75 INCHES LF (12/BOX 9BX/CS)	BOX	4.05	MEDLINE # NON25498	BOX	1.92	KENTRON 441004	BOX	1.92	MEDLINE #NON25498 12/BOX						
16189	ICE PACK, FILLABLE, SMALL WITH VELCRO STRAPS, SECURE-ALL, LATEX FREE, 5" X 12", 15 PER BOX, KIMBERLY CLARK #33595, NO SUBS.	BOX		NO BID	BOX	44.00	ICE PACK	BOX		NO BID	BOX	108.5	HALYARD SECURE-ALL ICE PACK, 5" X 12" / #H33595	BOX	49.50	KIMBERLY CLARK # 33595	BOX		NO BID	BOX	113.90	KIM #33595 15PK						
16191	WATER STERILE FOR IRRIGATION, USP SEALED OUTER CLOSURE, STERILE SCREW ON INNER CAP, BAXTER, 500 ML, 18 PER CASE, NDC #0318-0004-03.	CASE	61.78	BT#071113 STERILE WATER FOR IRRIGATION 500ML PLASTIC POUR BOTTLE 18EA/CS	CASE	108.00	BAXTER #071113 18EA/CS	CASE	37.30	NURSE ASSIST 6390 1490869	CASE	55	ICU MEDICAL STERILE WATER, 500 ml BOTTLE / #BL0290	CASE	89.76	BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP # 287113 / WATER STRIPPER SOL 500ML 1800BAXTER	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID							
16216	NEEDLE HYPODERMIC, REGULAR BEVEL, 18G X 1 1/2", STERILE, 100/BOX, BECTON DICKINSON, NO SUBS.	BOX	7.73	BT#1305196 HYPODERMIC NEEDLE BD PRECISION FLIDE 18GA X 1.5IN REGULAR BEVEL 100BX/100PCS	BOX	8.00	BD #305196	BOX		NO BID	BOX	12.5	HYPODERMIC NEEDLE 18G X 1 1/2" / #T305196	BOX	NO BID	BOX	7.59	BD #305196	BOX		NO BID	BOX	11.53	BD #305196 100PK				
16217	NEEDLE HYPODERMIC, REGULAR BEVEL, 21G X 1 1/2", STERILE, 100/BOX, BECTON DICKINSON, NO SUBS.	BOX	11.00	BT#164116721 HYPODERMIC NEEDLE STERILE 21GA X 1.5IN 100PCS	BOX	91.70	BD #305167	BOX		NO BID	BOX	110	HYPODERMIC NEEDLE 21G X 1 1/2" / #T305167 *ONLY SOLD IN CS 1000	BOX	10.68	BECTON DICKINSON # 305167 / NEEDLE, HYPO THIN WALL 21GX1.2 (100BX)	BOX		NO BID	BOX		NO BID	BOX	14.32	BD #305167 100PK			
16218	CANNULA INTERLINK VIAL ACCESS, 15 GAUGE, NEEDLESS ACCESS OF A SINGLE DOSE VIAL, BECTON DICKINSON, 303367, NO SUBS, 100/BOX.	BOX	36.70	BT#303367 VIAL ACCESS CANNULA 100BX 10BX/CS INTERLINK	BOX	45.00	BD #303367	BOX		NO BID	BOX	32	BD INTERLINK VIAL ACCESS CANNULA / #V303367	BOX	36.99	BECTON DICKINSON # 303367 / CANNULA INTERLINK VIAL ACC (100BX) BD	BOX	37.75	BD #303367	BOX		NO BID	BOX	53.79	BD #303367 100PK			
16221	MASK 3M HEALTH CARE PARTICULATE RESPIRATOR AND SURGICAL MASK 1850, NIOSH APPROVED N95, FDA CLEARED, FLUID RESISTANT AND DISPOSABLE, 120/CASE, 3M ITEM ID 70070612364, NO SUBS.	CASE	145.92	BT#291660 PARTICULATE RESPIRATOR N95 REG SIZE CUP BLUE NOSEFOAM FLUID RESISTANT DISPOSABLE	CASE	74.25	3M #1850	CASE		NO BID	CASE	120	3M 1850 RESPIRATOR N95 MASKS, REGULAR / #M1850	CASE	120.02	3M COMPANY # 1850 / MASK RESPIRATOR CUP BLUE NOSEFOAM FLUID RESISTANT DISPOSABLE 120BX 6BX/CS	CASE	96.50	BM # 1850	CASE		NO BID	CASE	NO BID				
16222	LANCET ACCU-CHEK SAFE-T-PRO LANCET, SINGLE USE, 200/BOX, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS #03448622001, NO SUBS.	BOX	57.40	BT#1448622 ACCU-CHEK SAFE-T-PRO PLUS LANCET 200BX 6BX/CS	BOX	48.40	BD #1448622	BOX		NO BID	BOX	57.5	ACCU-CHEK SAFE-T-PRO PLUS LANCETS 20G 7.13 1.3 1.3 1.3 mm / BOX OF 200 / #G140079	BOX	54.48	ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS # 03448622001 / LANCET ACCU-CHEK SAFE-T-PRO PLUS (200BX 6BX/CS)	BOX		NO BID	BOX		NO BID	BOX		NO BID			
16242	SEAL DRAW TIGHT, RED, AVERAGE BREAKING STRENGTH 15 LB., PRINTABLE AREA (CAN BE WRITTEN ON W/PERMANENT MARKER), MADE OF NYLON, 100/PKG, 7-7/8" LENGTH, HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7951, NO SUBS.	PKG	6.00	BT#129016101 CURAPLEX DRUG LOCK PULL TIGHT STYLE RED 100PK 10PK/CS	PKG	19.36	7951 100/PKG	PKG		NO BID	PKG	18.20	DRAW-TIGHT SEAL RED / #D7951 *SUBSTITUTE	PKG	20.52	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7951 SEAL DRAW TIGHT NYLON RED 100PK 7-7/8" LG	PKG	NO BID	PKG	NO BID	PKG		NO BID	PKG	33.95	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7951 100PK		
16243	SEAL DRAW TIGHT, YELLOW, AVERAGE BREAKING STRENGTH 15 LB., PRINTABLE AREA (CAN BE WRITTEN ON W/PERMANENT MARKER), MADE OF NYLON, 100/PKG, 7-7/8" LENGTH, HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7952, NO SUBS.	PKG	22.50	BT#129016101 CURAPLEX DRUG LOCK PULL TIGHT STYLE YELLOW CONSECUTIVELY NUMBERED 100PK 10PK/CS	PKG	19.36	7952 100/PKG	PKG		NO BID	PKG	18.25	DRAW-TIGHT SEAL YELLOW / #D7952 *SUBSTITUTE	PKG	20.53	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7952 SEAL DRAW TIGHT NYLON YELLOW 100PK 7-7/8" LG	PKG	NO BID	PKG	NO BID	PKG		NO BID	PKG	33.99	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7952 100PK		
16244	SEAL DRAW TIGHT, BLUE, AVERAGE BREAKING STRENGTH 15 LB., PRINTABLE AREA (CAN BE WRITTEN ON W/PERMANENT MARKER), MADE OF NYLON, 100/PKG, 7-7/8" LENGTH, HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7953, NO SUBS.	PKG	6.00	BT#129016101 CURAPLEX DRUG LOCK PULL TIGHT STYLE BLUE 100PK 10PK/CS	PKG	19.36	7953 100/PKG	PKG		NO BID	PKG	18	EASY PULL-TIGHT SEAL NUMBERED DARK BLUE PK100 / #DOL 10018-BLU *SUBSTITUTE	PKG	23.53	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7953 SEAL DRAW TIGHT NYLON BLUE 100PK 7-7/8" LG	PKG	NO BID	PKG	NO BID	PKG		NO BID	PKG	32.95	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS #7953 100PK		
16250	LUBRICANT STERILE LUBRICATING JELLY, FOIL PACK, 2.7 GRAM, MEDLINE, 144 BOX.	BOX	5.10	BT#134027000 CURAPLEX LUBRICATION JELLY FOIL PACKET 2.7G 144BX 12BX/CS	BOX	7.45	BD #134027000	BOX	5.93	DUKAL BT#8814041	BOX	8	LUBRICATING JELLY, 2.7 G FOIL PACK / #B38999	BOX	15.80	MCKESSON CORPORATION #160994 LUBRICATING JELLY 2.7G FOIL PKT 144BX 12BX/CS	BOX	17.75	MEDLINE MDS032273H	BOX		NO BID	BOX		NO BID	BOX	19.00	MEDLINE #MDS032273Z 144PK
16251	PADS ABDOMINAL, ABD PADS, STERILE, LATEX FREE, 5" X 9", MEDLINE, 25/BOX.	BOX	7.20	BT#121212110 CURAPLEX ABDOMINAL COMBINE DRESSING STERILE 5IN X 9IN 25BX 16BX/CS	BOX	9.40	BD #121212110	BOX	7.10	DUKAL #580120240	BOX	2.75	DUKAL COMBINE/ ABD PAD 5" X 9" / #B45590	BOX	9.14	HARTMANN USA INC #48700000 / PAD ABDOMINAL COMBINE/ ABD PAD 5" X 9" / #B45590	BOX	7.55	MEDLINE NON21450HH	BOX	2.24	KENTRON #777550-20/BOX	BOX	5.25	MEDLINE #NON21450 25PK			
16252	BANDAGE NON-STERILE MATRIX ELASTIC BANDAGES, 4" X 5 YD, VELCRO, LATEX FREE, 10/BOX, MEDLINE #MDS087004LF.	BOX	5.12	BT#12136652 CURAPLEX ELASTIC BANDAGE 4IN LATEX FREE 10PK/BOX 5BX/CS	BOX	3.00	BD #12136652	BOX	6.00	DUKAL #14111284056	BOX	7.6	DUKAL ELASTIC BANDAGE 4" / #B6504	BOX	11.72	MCKESSON CORPORATION #160994 BANDAGE ELAS DUAL FOIL 5 LOOP CLSR N 4X5 YDS (10/BOX)	BOX	14.95	MEDLINE MDS087004LF	BOX	5.40	KENTRON #707072	BOX	13.94	MEDLINE #MDS087004LF 10PK			
16253	BANDAGE NON-STERILE, MATRIX ELASTIC BANDAGES, 2" X 5 YD, VELCRO, LATEX FREE, 10/BOX, MEDLINE ITEM MDS087002LF.	BOX	5.51	BT#12136650 CURAPLEX ELASTIC BANDAGE 2IN LATEX FREE 10PK/BOX 5BX/CS	BOX	6.50	BD #12136650	BOX	4.54	DUKAL #1264480	BOX	5	DUKAL ELASTIC BANDAGE 2" / #B6502	BOX	10.70	MCKESSON CORPORATION #1610050 / BANDAGE ELAS SLP CLSR PREM N 5 LF 2X5 YDS MGN 16	BOX	11.40	MEDLINE MDS087002LF	BOX		NO BID	BOX	11.16	MEDLINE #MDS087002LF 10PK			

VENDOR NUMBER:		15406			48571			131653			295482			139095			281106			292189			NOT A VENDOR		
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE			DIXIE EMS SUPPLY			HENRY SCHEIN			LIFE-ASSIST			MCKESSON			MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT			NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS			PACIFIC STAR CORP		
16258	REMOVER, NAIL POLISH REMOVER PADS, 100/BOX, MEDLINE OR EQUAL	BOX	5.96	BT#279-1501 NAIL POLISH REMOVER PAD ACETONE FREE 100BX-10BX/CS	BOX	5.96	WINNER	BOX	7.70	DUKAL CS137023636	BOX	3.08	NAIL POLISH REMOVER PAD / #AL20	BOX	7.15	DYNAREX #1501, PAD NAIL POLISH REMOVER (100BX/10BX/CS) DYNAREX	BOX	5.70	MEDLINE MD5093760H	BOX	NO BID		BOX	8.59	MEDLINE #MD5093760 100/PK
16261	TAPE TRANSPORE SURGICAL TAPES, 3M HEALTHCARE, CLEAR, POROUS, HYPOALLERGENIC, 1" X 10 YDS, 12/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	11.56	BT#151527-3M TAPE SURGICAL 1"IN X 10YD ADHESIVE CLEAR POROUS LATEX FREE 12BX/10BX/CS	BOX	11.56	WINNER	BOX	NO BID		BOX	13.78	TRANSPORE TRANSPARENT TAPE 1" / #TA7827-1	BOX	NO BID		BOX	13.75	3M #1527-1	BOX	9.69	3M #1527-1	BOX	20.40	3M HEALTH CARE / SOLVENTUM CORPORATION #1527-1 12/PK
16262	BANDAGES CURITY ADHESIVE, FLEXIBLE, 2" X 3 1/2", 50/BOX, KENDALL HEALTHCARE, PRODUCT #44102, NO SUBS.	BOX	7.38	BT#33004-BANDAGE ADHESIVE SURITY FLEXIBLE FABRIC 2IN X 3 3/4IN LATEX FREE 50BX-12BX/CS	BOX	7.38	WINNER	BOX	NO BID		BOX	5.25	CURAD ADHESIVE BANDAGE FABRIC, X-LARGE / #BA35524 *SUBSTITUTE	BOX	6.99	CARDINAL HEALTHCARE #44102 / BANDAGE FABRIC XL G-2/3 2-3 (50/BX 12BX/CS) / KENDALL	BOX	6.49	KENDALL # 44102	BOX	NO BID		BOX	6.32	CARDINAL HEALTH #44102 50/PK
16263	BANDAGES CURITY ADHESIVE, FLEXIBLE, CLOTH, 1", 50/BOX, KENDALL HEALTHCARE, PRODUCT #44101, NO SUBS.	BOX	2.42	BT#33005-BANDAGE ADHESIVE CURITY FLEXIBLE FABRIC 1IN X 3IN LATEX FREE 50BX-24BX/CS	BOX	2.42	WINNER	BOX	NO BID		BOX	2.15	CURITY ADHESIVE BANDAGE FABRIC, 1" X 3" / #BA4101	BOX	2.30	CARDINAL HEALTHCARE #44101/BANDAGE ADHESIVE FLEX 1X3" (50/3) / 24BX/CS / KENDALL	BOX	2.13	KENDALL # 44101	BOX	NO BID		BOX	3.41	CARDINAL HEALTH #44101 50/PK
16264	BAGS SMARTSAFE PROPERTY BAGS, 315 MM X 275 MM, SMALL SIZE, DESIGNED TO SECURE, TRACK AND RETURN PERSONAL BELONGINGS, (JEWELRY, MEDICATION, DENTURES), 25/BOX, TSG ASSOCIATES ITEM, NO SUBS.	BOX	33.75	BT#73250 SMARTSAFE PROPERTY BAGS SMALL 25/BX	BOX			BOX	NO BID		BOX	33.25	SMARTSAFE, SMALL / #KFM_73250	BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID	
16265	TOURNIQUET C-A-T, COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET, 6.5" L X 2.4" W X 1.5" D, BLACK, NSN #6515-01-521-7976, NO SUBS.	EACH	26.75	BT#1880-13022 COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET (CAT) TACTICAL BLACK GEN 7 ONE-HANDED TOURNIQUET WINDLASS SYSTEM	EACH	26.36	WINNER	EACH	24.83	NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE 30-000 4997815	EACH	22.99	COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET (C-A-T), POLYMER WINDLESS - BLACK / #TQ0001-BLK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	25.00	NAR # 20-0001	EACH	27.39	C-A-T TOURNIQUET BLACK	EACH	NO BID	
16268	CLIPPER 3M SURGICAL, CLIPPER STARTER KIT 9667L, KIT CONTAINS 9661L BODY AND 9662L CHARGER STAND, NO SUBS.	EACH	121.88	BT#2744-99670 3M SURGICAL CLIPPER STARTER KIT	EACH	119.00	WINNER	EACH	NO BID		EACH	109.2	3M SURGICAL CLIPPER STARTER KIT / #N9667	EACH	105.48	SOLVENTUM US, LLC # 9667L / STARTER KIT "SURG" CLIPPER W/CHARGER W/O BLADES	EACH	90.50	3M # 9667L	EACH	NO BID		EACH	113.57	3M HEALTH CARE / SOLVENTUM CORPORATION #9667L EACH
16272	CATHETER ANGIOCATH, 14 GAUGE, 3.25", STERILE, BECTON DICKINSON ITEM #BD382268, 10/BOX.	BOX	184.10	BT#352832 CATHETER DECOMPRESSION NEEDLE 14GA X 3.25IN BD ANGIOCATH 10EA/BX 5BX/CS	BOX	187.50	WINNER	BOX	63.80	MEDSOURCE MS-87014 7023077, SOLD EACH \$6.38	BOX	66.99	BD ANGIOCATH SPECIAL IV CATHETER 14G X 3.25" / #12206	BOX	181.80	BECTON DICKINSON # 382268/ CAT- ANGIO SPEED DRG 14GX3.25" (10BX) BD	BOX	185.00	BD # 382266	BOX	NO BID		BOX	317.45	BD #382268 10/PK
16273	SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9%, 10ML PREFILLED SYRINGE WITH LUER LOCK INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 30 PER BOX, BECTON DICKINSON ITEM #BD306546, NO SUBS.	BOX	9.00	BT# 1920-61210 IV FLUSH SYRINGE NORMAL SALINE 10ML FLUSH SYRINGE 30/BX 6BX/CS	BOX	77.79	WINNER	BOX	NO BID		BOX	15.2	BD POSIFLUSH SALINE SYRINGE 10ML SYRINGE (PACK 50) / #D3065-46	BOX	15.76	BECTON DICKINSON # 306546 / SYRINGE SALINE POSIFLUSH 10ML (30/EX 15BX/CS)	BOX	14.95	BD # 306546	BOX	NO BID		BOX	19.90	BD 306546 30/PK
16287	GAUZE SPONGES, 12 PLY, 4" X 4", STERILE, LATEX FREE, USP TYPE VII, 50/BX, MEDLINE.	BOX	3.45	BT#1212-34512 GAUZE SPONGE STERILE 4IN X 4IN 12PLY 10/BLISTER PACK 12BX/PCS	BOX	4.04	MEDLINE #1212-34512	BOX	2.59	DUKAL CS139 MCR991	BOX	6	GAUZE PAD 4" X 4" 12PLY STERILE / #BA1254 *SUBSTITUTE / SOLD IN BX/100	BOX	6.64	MCKESSON CORPORATION 16-42412 / SPONGE GAUZE TYPE-VII 12PLY STR 4"4" (1/PK 50/BX 24BX/CS)	BOX	5.19	MEDLINE # PRM 21244H	BOX	NO BID		BOX	4.48	MEDLINE #MVN21424 50/PK
16300	MASK ADULT 3IN1, INCLUDES MASK WITH FLAPPER VALVE, 7' OXYGEN SUPPLY TUBING & OXYGEN CONNECTOR, ADJUSTABLE NOSE CLIP, 750ML RESERVOIR BAG, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1061, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED 50/CASE.	CASE	53.50	BT#56-1061 OXYGEN MASK ADULT 3IN X 1 MASK WITH 7FT TUBING 50EA/CS	CASE	54.10	HUDSON #56-1061	CASE	NO BID		CASE	51	MEDSOURCE OR MASK PARTIAL NON-REBREATH ADULT / #DM2558 *SUBSTITUTE	CASE	59.38	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1061/MASK 3IN-1 W/7' TU (50/CS) TELFLX	CASE	57.85	HUDSON # 1061	CASE	34.29	KENTRON #999108	CASE	94.00	MEDLINE #HUD1061 50/CS
16301	MASK PEDIATRIC NON REBREATHING WITH SAFETY VENT, ADJUSTABLE NOSE CLIP, 750ML RESERVOIR BAG COMPLETE WITH 7' OXYGEN SUPPLY TUBING, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1058, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED 50/CASE.	CASE	54.00	BT# 30053 CURAPLEX OXYGEN MASK ELONGATED PEDIATRIC PARTIAL NRB W/VENT RESERVOIR BAG 7 FT TUBING 50EA/CS	CASE	64.30	HUDSON #30053	CASE	69.00	MEDSOURCE MS-350F8 4996154	CASE	67	HUDSON OR MASK, NON-REBREATH W/RESERVOIR, PEDI / #DM1058	CASE	82.16	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1058 / MASK OXY NONBREATH W/VENT PED (50/CS)	CASE	109.89	HUDSON # 1058	CASE	37.29	KENTRON #999109	CASE	118.81	MEDLINE #HUD1058 50/CS
16302	MASK INFANT HIGH CONCENTRATION WITH 7' TUBING, HUDSON RCI- TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #395407, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	CASE	55.00	BT#30058 CURAPLEX OXYGEN MASK INFANT ELONGATED TOTAL NRB W/O VENT RESERVOIR BAG 7FT TUBING 50EA/CS	CASE	59.99	HUDSON #30058	CASE	NO BID		CASE	41	HUDSON / MEDIUM CONCENTRATION, PEDIATRIC / #DM1042	CASE	NO BID		CASE	306.50	HUDSON # 395407	CASE	42.29	KENTRON #999119	CASE	344.71	MEDLINE #RSH39540 50/CS
16303	MASK AEROSOL ELONGATED PEDIATRIC, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1085, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	CASE	37.50	BT#301171 CURAPLEX AEROSOL MASK PED ELONGATED MASK W/ELASTIC STRAP ADJ NOSE STRAP NO TUBING LF 50EA/CS	CASE	39.30	HUDSON #301171	CASE	36.60	MEDSOURCE MS-1920F3 7001774	CASE	29	HUDSON AEROSOL NEBULIZER MASK PEDIATRIC / #DM1085	CASE	26.84	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1085 / MASK AEROSOL ELNG W/O TUB PED (50/CS)	CASE	41.40	HUDSON # 1085	CASE	24.29	KENTRON #333110	CASE	48.87	MEDLINE #HUD1085 50/CS
16304	MASK AEROSOL ELONGATED ADULT, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1083, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	CASE	36.50	BT#301171 CURAPLEX AERO MASK ADULT ELONGATED MASK W/ELASTIC STRAP ADJ NOSE STRAP NO TUBING LF 50/CS	CASE	40.10	HUDSON #301171	CASE	34.60	MEDSOURCE MS-1920F3 4992207	CASE	26	HUDSON AEROSOL NEBULIZER MASK ADULT / #DM1083	CASE	27.84	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1083 / MASK AEROSOL ELNG W/O TUB (50/CS)	CASE	44.40	HUDSON # 1083	CASE	47.19	KENTRON #333100	CASE	52.05	MEDLINE #HUD1083 50/CS
16305	NEBULIZER SMALL VOLUME NEBULIZERS MICRO MIST, CONTAINS: NEBULIZER, TEE, MOUTHPIECE, RESERVOIR TUBE, 7' TUBING, STANDARD CONNECTOR, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1883, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE. NO SUB	CASE	49.00	BT# 4-1883 MICRO MIST NEBULIZER W/TEE MOUTHPIECE 7FT TUBING RESERVOIR TUBE AND ST CONNECTOR 50EA/CS	CASE	50.30	HUDSON #4-1883	CASE	NO BID		CASE	42	MICRO MIST NEBULIZER WITH TEE AND MOUTHPIECE / #DM1883	CASE	NO BID		CASE	51.09	HUDSON # 1883	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID	
16306	MASK TRACHEOSTOMY PEDIATRIC, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1076, MASKS ARE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED 50/CASE.	CASE	60.00	BT#4-11076 MASK TRACHEOTOMY W/O TUBIN PEDIATRIC 50CS/ 1076	CASE	59.80	HUDSON #4-11076	CASE	NO BID		CASE	126	TRACHEOSTOMY MASK PEDIATRIC / #HUDS_1076	CASE	59.28	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1076 / MASK TRACH W/O TUB DISP PED (50/CS)	CASE	71.25	HUDSON # 1076	CASE	45.29	KENTRON #333345	CASE	75.67	MEDLINE #HUD1076 50/CS
16307	MASK TRACHEOSTOMY ADULT, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1075, MASKS ARE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED 50/CASE.	CASE	52.50	BT#D6150 MASK TRACHEOTOMY ADULT 50/CS 1075	CASE	49.00	HUDSON #D6150	CASE	38.00	MEDSOURCE MS-25100 7025640	CASE	58	MASK ADULT TRACHEOSTOMY / #HUDS-1075	CASE	47.64	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1075 / MASK TRACH W/O TUB DISP ADLT (50/CS)	CASE	61.50	HUDSON # 1075	CASE	47.49	KENTRON #333346	CASE	69.84	MEDLINE #HUD1075 50/CS
16308	HUMIDIFIERS AQUAPAK, RESERVOIR BOTTLES HAVE BUILT-IN OXYGEN TUBING CONNECTORS, AQUAPAK 340ML KIT, 340ML OF STERILE WATER, INCLUDES 000 40 HUMIDIFIER ADAPTOR, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #003-40, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED 20/CASE.	CASE	34.40	BT# 410340 HUMIDIFIER WITH ADAPTER 340ML AQUAPAK (20/CS)	CASE	39.10	WINNER	CASE	NO BID		CASE	40.4	AQUAPAK HUMIDIFIER WITH ADAPTER PRE-FILLED 340ML / 50H340	CASE	NO BID		CASE	45.00	HUDSON # RHF 340ML/3	CASE	NO BID		CASE	60.00	MEDLINE #HUDRHF340 20/CS
16309	CANNULA SOFTECH NASAL, ADULT, 7' STAR LUMEN TUBING, STANDARD CONNECTOR, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1820, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	CASE	20.00	BT#30050 CURAPLEX X OXYGEN NASAL CANNULA ADULT CONVENTIONAL CLEAR NON-FLARED PRONGS 7FT TUBING 50EA/CS	CASE	41.10	HUDSON #30050	CASE	20.00	MEDSOURCE MS-1100 4998458	CASE	17	MEDSOURCE NASAL CANNULA NON-FLARED ADULT / #DM24003	CASE	27.33	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1820 / CANNULA SOFTECH ADLT 7 TU (50/CS)	CASE	44.15	HUDSON # 1820	CASE	14.29	KENTRON #999308	CASE	67.74	MEDLINE #HUD1820 50/CS
16310	CANNULA SOFTECH NASAL, PEDIATRIC, 7' STAR LUMEN TUBING, STANDARD CONNECTOR, HUDSON RCI-TELEFLEX MEDICAL ITEM #1838, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50/CASE.	CASE	21.50	BT#30056 CURAPLEX OXYGEN NASAL CANNULA PEDIATRIC CONVENTIONAL GREEN 7FT TUBING 50EA/CS	CASE	18.50	HUDSON #30056	CASE	27.50	MEDSOURCE MS-24101 4995712	CASE	32.55	MEDISOURCE NASAL CANNULA PEDIATRIC / #DM24101	CASE	83.94	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1838 / CANNULA PED 7FT TBC STD CONN (50/CS)	CASE	96.70	HUDSON # 1838	CASE	16.19	KENTRON #999309	CASE	106.27	MEDLINE #HUD1838 50/CS

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406		46577		131653		255482		139095		281106		292189		NOT A VENDOR									
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE		DIXIE EMS SUPPLY		HENRY SCHEIN		LIFE-ASSIST		MCKESSON		MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT		NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS		PACIFIC STAR CORP									
16376	SHARP CONTAINER, SHARPS DART, SHARPS CONTAINER WITH ONE TIME LOCKABLE SEAL, 6.5", CURAPLEX, 24/CASE, #64250	CASE	36.00	BT#1280-CURAPLEX SHARPS SOLO SHARPS CONTAINER WITH ONE TIME LOCKABLE SEAL 6.5 INCHES	CASE	36.00	SUMMED	CASE	25.76	TAYLOR 30-SP50851 7028448	CASE	39.00	TAYLOR SHARPS POCKET SHUTTLE #50851 SUBSTITUTE - SOLD IN 25/300	CASE	41.40	MEDSOURCE INTERNATIONAL #MS-64250, CONTAINER SHARPS TRAY/PORT SYRINGE/SHARPS CART (24 CS)	CASE	56.30	MEDSOURCE # MS-64250	CASE	28.55	KENTRON #K12785 24/CASE	CASE	62.65	MEDSOURCE INTERNATIONAL #4250 24/CS
16377	COLD PACK, STANDARD COLD PACK, 5.75" X 9", LATEX FREE, MEDLINE, 24/CASE.	CASE	6.60	BT#1431-77000 CURAPLEX COLD PACK LARGE USA 24EA/CS	CASE	6.60	OVER PRICED - NO BID	CASE	14.75	DUKAL 9830-1485951	CASE	18.50	HALYARD INSTANT COLD PACK, 4.5" X 10", SMALL / #0151785	CASE	11.21	MCKESSON CORPORATION #16-0705 COMPRESS COLD INST 6 X 10 LF (24 CS)	CASE	10.65	MEDLINE # MDS197000H	CASE	16.00	KENTRON #K0111 24/CASE	CASE	20.67	MEDLINE #MDS197000 24/CS
16380	SPLINT SAM SPLINT, XL, 5.5" X 36", WATERPROOF, REUSABLE, FLATFOLD, RADIOLUCENT SAM MEDICAL PRODUCTS #SP1121XL, 32 PER CASE, NO SUBS	CASE	NO BID	NO BID	CASE	486.00	\$79.94 PER PK	CASE	NO BID	NO BID	CASE	435	SAM SPLINT, X-LARGE 5.12" X 36", ORANGE / #S34200-ORG 150LD IN CASE	CASE	257.62	THE SEABERG COMPANY INC # SP508-05-EN / ARM SPLINT, SAM RUSSEL ORGBLU (60CS)	CASE	NO BID	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	CASE	NO BID	NO BID	
16382	CPAP SYSTEM, FLOW-SAFE II, DISPOSABLE, LATEX FREE, BUILT IN MANOMETER & PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, LARGE ADULT MASK, HEAD HARNESS, 7" OXYGEN TUBING, BLUE PACKAGE, MERCURY MEDICAL #10-57209, 5 PER BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	355.00	BT#1430-547203 CPAP SYSTEM FLOW-SAFE II W/LG ADULT MASK SEABX	BOX	435.00	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	264	FLOW-SAFE II CPAP/ADULT LARGE MASK / #0C1057209	BOX	302.31	MERCURY MEDICAL # 1057209 / CPAP SYSTEM, FLOW SAFE II VMASK LG (5BX)	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	BOX	615.88	MERCURY MEDICAL #1057209 5/PK	
16433	CPAP SYSTEM, FLOW-SAFE II, DISPOSABLE, LATEX FREE, BUILT IN MANOMETER & PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, SMALL ADULT MASK, HEAD HARNESS, 7" OXYGEN TUBING, GREEN PACKAGE, MERCURY MEDICAL #10-57210, 5 PER BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	265.00	BT#1430-57202 / CPAP SYSTEM FLOW-SAFE II W/SM ADULT MASK SEABX	BOX	265.00	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	264	FLOW-SAFE II CPAP-ADULT SMALL MASK / #0C1057210	BOX	302.31	MERCURY MEDICAL @ 1057210 / CPAP SYSTEM, FLOW SAFE II ADLT SM (5BX)	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	BOX	615.88	MERCURY MEDICAL #1057210 5/PK	
16407	GAUZE QUICKLOT, QUICKLOT COMBAT GAUZE LE, 3" X 4 YARDS, 2-FOLDED, SOFT, WHITE, NONWOVEN, HYDROPHILIC GAUZE, IMPREGNATED WITH KAOLIN, ITEM #350, IS PACKAGED IN AN EASY-TEAR POUCH, CONTAINS AN X-RAY DETECTABLE STRIP FOR EASY IDENTIFICATION AND HAS FIVE YEAR EXPIRATION, EACH, NO SUBS.	EACH	34.92	BT#1414-35054 QUICKLOT COMBAT GAUZE LE 2-FOLD 3 IN X 4 YD BLACK (PACKAGING)	EACH	34.92	NO BID	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	EACH	34	QUICKLOT COMBAT GAUZE LE 3" X 4 YDS 2-FOLD / #6A7350	EACH	69.87	TELEFLEX LLC #360 / GAUZE COMBAT LE 2-FOLD 3"X4" 5 YDS	EACH	34.95	TELEFLEX # 350	EACH	36.70	TELEFLEX 2350	EACH	50.76	TELEFLEX LLC #QUICKLOT#360 EACH
16409	GAUZE BANDAGE, STERILE, LATEX FREE, BULKIE II, 4.5" X 4.1 YARDS, MEDLINE #NON25865, 100/CASE.	CASE	31.00	BT#1121-25540 CURAPLEX CONFORMING STRETCH GAUZE BANDAGE STERILE 4 IN 12BX 6XCS	CASE	75.00	NO BID	CASE	60.00	DUKAL 640-8401994	CASE	75	DUKAL FLUFF BANDAGE ROLL 4.5" STERILE / #6A3645	CASE	64.00	MCKESSON CORPORATION #16-4264 / BANDAGE ROLL GAUZE FLUFF STRIP 5 X 4 YDS (100RL CS)	CASE	106.40	MEDLINE # NON25865	CASE	169.00	KENTRON #K04466	CASE	124.96	MEDLINE #NON25865 100/CS
16410	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 20 FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14850 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 20FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-10 1454423	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 20 FR / #AB320	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0120 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 20FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36275	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04420	BOX	63.19	SUN MED #1-5075-20 10/PK
16411	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 22 FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14855 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 22FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-22 2201414474	BOX	24.5	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 22 FR / #AB322	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0122 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 22FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36276	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04422	BOX	62.00	SUN MED #1-5075-22 10/PK
16412	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 24 FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14860 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 24FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-24 1454425	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 24 FR / #AB324	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0124 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 24FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36277	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04424	BOX	66.52	SUN MED #1-5075-24 10/PK
16414	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 28FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14870 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 28FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-28 2801454427	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 28 FR / #AB328	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0128 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 28FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36278	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04428	BOX	65.26	SUN MED #1-5075-28 10/PK
16415	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 30 FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14875 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 30FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-30 3001454416	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 30 FR / #AB330	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0130 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 30FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36279	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04430	BOX	66.25	SUN MED #1-5075-30 10/PK
16416	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 32FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14880 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 32FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-32 3201454429	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 32 FR / #AB332	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0132 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 32FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36280	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04432	BOX	65.26	SUN MED #1-5075-32 10/PK
16417	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 34FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14885 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 34FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-34 3401454430	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 34 FR / #AB334	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0134 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 34FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36281	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04434	BOX	66.25	SUN MED #1-5075-34 10/PK
16418	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 36FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14890 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 36FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/BX	BOX	18.00	NO BID	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-36 3601454431	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY, 36 FR / #AB336	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0136 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 36FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36282	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04436	BOX	63.00	SUN MED #1-5075-36 10/PK
16419	SYRINGE DISPOSABLE, WITH 1/5ML GRADUATION, STERILE, SINGLE USE, 10ML BD LUER-LOK TIP, BECTON DICKINSON ITEM 309604, 100/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	34.50	BD 309604	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	72.89	BECTON DICKINSON # 302956 / SYRINGE, LL 10CC (201BX 2BX/CS)	BOX	DISCONTINUED	DISCONTINUED	BOX	NO BID	BOX	79.45	BD #302956 200/PK
16420	SYRINGE DISPOSABLE, HAS 1 ML 3/4 OZ. IN 1/8 OZ GRADUATION, STERILE SINGLE USE, 20 ML BD LUER-LOK TIP, BECTON DICKINSON #302830, 48/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	31.00	BT#1633-30220 SYRINGE ONLY 20CC LUER LOCK 48BX 4BX/CS	BOX	48.00	DISCONTINUED	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	12	SYRINGE LUER LOCK 22ML / 1720CCLL SUBSTITUTE - SOLD IN CS50 OR EACH	BOX	19.00	BECTON DICKINSON # 302956 / SYRINGE, LL 20CC (48BX 1 BX)	BOX	19.00	BD # 302830	BOX	NO BID	BOX	29.92	BD #302830 48/PK	
16421	AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL, ROBERTAZZI, LATEX FREE, SOFT & FLEXIBLE, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, SIZE 26 FR, 10/BOX.	BOX	18.00	BT#2021-14855 CURAPLEX SELECT NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 26FR 9.5MM LATEX FREE PVC 10EA/CS	BOX	18.00	DISCONTINUED	BOX	20.00	SUNMED 15075-26 2601454426	BOX	22.0	ROBERTAZZI NASOPHARYNGEAL AIRWAY 26 FR / #AB326	BOX	30.60	MCKESSON CORPORATION #150-0126 AIRWAY NASOPHARYNGEAL ROBERTAZZI 26FR (10 BX)	BOX	20.35	DYNAREX #36276	BOX	14.90	KENTRON #K04426	BOX	62.00	SUN MED #1-5075-26 10/PK
16422	SYRINGE WITH DETACHABLE NEEDLE, 23G X 1" BD ECLIPSE HYPODERMIC NEEDLE WITH PIVOTING SHIELDING MECHANISM, 3 ML BD LUER-LOK, BECTON DICKINSON #305782, 50/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	18.00	BD 305782	BOX	NO BID	NO BID	BOX	22.5	3ml SYRINGE WITH 23G X 1" ECLIPSE NEEDLE / #T305782	BOX	16.00	BECTON DICKINSON # 305782 / SYRINGE/BD ECLIPSE SAFETY 300 THN WALL 200X1" (50BX)	BOX	14.50	BD # 305782	BOX	NO BID	BOX	18.00	BD #305782 50/PK	

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406			46577			131653			295482			139095			281106			292189			NOT A VENDOR		
VENDOR NAME:		ROUNDTREE			DIME LMS SUPPLY			HENRY SCHEIN			LIFE-ASSIST			MCKESSON			MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT			NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS			PASCIFIC STAR CORP		
16423	SYRINGE WITH DETACHABLE NEEDLE, 27G X 1/2", BD ECLIPSE HYPODERMIC NEEDLE WITH PIVOTING SHIELDING MECHANISM, 1 ML BD LUER-LOK, BECTON DICKINSON #A305789, 50/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX		NO BID	BOX	28.75	80.000000	BOX	NO BID		BOX	96	ECLIPSE LUER-LOK SYRINGE W/ DETACHABLE NEEDLE, 30G 21GA / #1305779	BOX	28.72	BECTON DICKINSON # 305789 SYRINGE, NO ECLIPSE 1CC 27GX1 1/2" (MCKESSON)	BOX	22.50	50 # 305789	BOX	NO BID		BOX	35.21	80.000000 50/PH
16424	SUCTION UNIT, MECONIUM ASPIRATOR, SINGLE HAND, THUMB PORT, NEOTECH PRODUCT, ELIMINATES MOUTH SUCTIONING OF MECONIUM OF NEWBORNS, 40/BOX, NO SUBS.	BOX	200.00	BT#060101 SUCTION UNIT ASPIRATOR TYPE LATEX FREE 40EA/BOX MECONIUM	BOX	198.00		BOX	216.00	NEOTECH NU101 / 177668	BOX	186	MECONIUM ASPIRATOR / #0K0101	BOX	185.94	NEOTECH PRODUCTS, INC # NO102 / ASPIRATOR MECONIUM W/TPR YLW (40PCS)	BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID		BOX	NO BID	
16425	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 8 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE,	CASE	12.50	BT#4580 SUCTION CATHETER, STERILE 6FR PEDIATRIC COIL, PACKED W/CONTROL VALVE 50EACS	CASE	12.50	DYNAREX # 32001	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC08 4995810	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 8 FR / #0K3608	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43392C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 8FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	13.20	DYNAREX # 32001	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393506	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3362 50/CS
16426	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 10 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE,	CASE	10.50	BT#05992 CURAPLEX SUCTION CATHETER 10FR WHISTLE TIP AND THUMB CONTROL PORT 50EACS	CASE	14.00	DYNAREX # 32002	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC10 4995984	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 10 FR / #0K3610	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43393C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 10FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	13.20	DYNAREX # 32002	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393510	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3363 50/CS
16428	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 14 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE,	CASE	10.50	BT#05994 CURAPLEX SUCTION CATHETER 14FR WHISTLE TIP AND THUMB CONTROL PORT 50EACS	CASE	14.00	DYNAREX # 32004	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC14 4996089	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 14 FR / #0K3614	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43394C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 14FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	13.20	DYNAREX # 32004	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393514	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3365 50/CS
16429	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 16 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE	CASE	10.50	BT#38095 CURAPLEX SUCTION CATHETER 16FR WHISTLE TIP AND THUMB CONTROL PORT 50EACS	CASE	14.00	DYNAREX # 32005	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC16 4996280	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 16 FR / #0K3616	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43396C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 16FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	13.20	DYNAREX # 32005	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393516	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3366 50/CS
16430	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 18 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE,	CASE	10.50	BT#05996 CURAPLEX SUCTION CATHETER 18FR WHISTLE TIP AND THUMB CONTROL PORT 50EACS	CASE	14.00	DYNAREX # 32006	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC18 4996930	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 18 FR / #0K3618	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43397C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 18FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	13.20	DYNAREX # 32006	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393518	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3367 50/CS
16431	YANKAUER, STANDARD BULB TIP WITH CONTROL VENT, SINGLE USE, STERILE, DYNAREX, 50/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE		NO BID	CASE	21.00	DYNAREX # 32120	CASE	NO BID		CASE	22.5	YANKAUER SUCTION HANDLE, VENTED / #0H4690	CASE	NO BID		CASE	21.00	DYNAREX # 32120	CASE	NO BID		CASE	27.58	DYNAREX #32120 50/CS
16432	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 40MM, SIZE 4, PINK 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34040 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY NEONATAL 40MM (PINK) INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1EA 50EABG 60BGCS	CASE	39.00	RUSCH 1516-40 8670640	CASE	11.50	SUNMED 1-1506-40 8670640	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 40mm / #AA1901	CASE	106.06	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-40 AIRWAY GUEDEL 40MM PINK (10PK)	CASE	6.59	DYNBERN40B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #770940CC	CASE	30.04	DYNAREX #36300 100/PK
16433	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 50MM, SIZE 5, LT. BLUE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34050 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY INF 50MM (BLUE) INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1EA 50EABG 60BGCS	CASE	18.00	RUSCH 1516-50 8670650	CASE	11.50	SUNMED 1-1506-50 8670650	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 50mm / #AA1903	CASE	33.45	SUN MED HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-50 AIRWAY BERMAN BLU 50MM (10PK)	CASE	6.69	DYNBERM50B	CASE	6.19	KENTRON #770950CC	CASE	19.80	SUN MED #1-1506-50 10/PK
16434	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 60MM, SIZE 6, BLACK 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34060 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY CHILD 60MM (BLACK) INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1EA 50EABG 44BGCS	CASE	16.00		CASE	11.50	SUNMED 1-1506-60 8670660	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 60mm / #AA1902	CASE	34.16	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-60 AIRWAY BERMAN BLK 60MM (10PK)	CASE	11.45	DYNBERM60B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #770960CC	CASE	30.04	DYNAREX #06302 100/PK
16435	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 70MM, SIZE 7, WHITE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34070 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY LG CHILD 70MM (WHITE) INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1EA 50EABG 39BGCS	CASE	19.00	RUSCH	CASE	11.50	SUNMED 1-1506-70 8670670	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 70mm / #AA19025	CASE	32.46	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-70 AIRWAY BERMAN WHT 70MM (10 PK)	CASE	11.45	DYNBERM70B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #770970CC	CASE	13.16	MCKESSON #16-271B 24/PK
16436	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 80MM, SIZE 8, GREEN 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34080 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY SIG ADLT 80MM (GREEN) INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1EA 50EABG 29BGCS	CASE	19.00	KUBERN	CASE	11.00	SUNMED 1-1506-80 8670680	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 80mm / #AA1903	CASE	30.45	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-80 AIRWAY BERMAN 80MM	CASE	11.45	DYNBERM80B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #770980CC	CASE	30.04	DYNAREX #36304 100/PK
16437	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 90MM, SIZE 9, YELLOW 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34090 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY MED ADULT 90MM (YELLOW) 1EA 50EABG 18BGCS	CASE	19.00	RUSCH	CASE	11.00	SUNMED 1-1506-90 8670690	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 90mm / #AA1904	CASE	30.45	SUN MED GROUP HOLDINGS DBA AIRLIFE # 1-1506-90 AIRWAY BERMAN 90MM (10CS) SUNMED	CASE	11.45	DYNBERM90B	CASE	6.19	KENTRON #770990CC	CASE	30.04	DYNAREX #36306 100/PK
16438	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 100MM, SIZE 10, PURPLE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34100 CURAPLEX DISP BERMAN ORAL AIRWAY LG ADLT 100MM (PRPL OR RD) INDIVIDUALLY WRAP 1EA 50EABG 148BGCS	CASE	18.00	60304	CASE	11.00	SUNMED 1-1506-00 8670780	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 100mm / #AA1905	CASE	19.21	MCKESSON CORPORATION #162121B AIRWAY BERMAN 100MM LF (THROAT) 30 / 100/15	CASE	11.45	DYNBERM100B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #771000CC	CASE	26.88	TELEFLEX MEDICAL #121806 50/CS
16439	AIRWAYS BERMAN, COLOR-CODED, DISPOSABLE, 110MM, SIZE 11, ORANGE 50 PER BAG, DYNAREX OR EQUAL	CASE	6.00	BT#2010-34110 CURAPLEX DISPOSABLE BERMAN AIRWAY XL ADULT 110MM (ORANGE) 50EABG 12BGCS (66EACCS)	CASE	19.00	34003	CASE	11.00	SUNMED 1-1506-11 7050955	CASE	13.5	COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY, INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED, 110mm / #AA1906	CASE	23.56	DYNAREX # 36311 AIRWAY BERMAN DUSE ADLT ORG XLG 110MM (24PK)	CASE	5.89	DYNBERM110B	CASE	6.29	KENTRON #775100CC	CASE	30.04	DYNAREX #36310 100/PK
16442	RESTRAINTS LIMB, ADULT, WRIST/ANKLE, 2 D-RINGS, ADJUSTABLE, DISPOSABLE, POLY, WHITE, 48 PER CASE, NO SUBS,	CASE	210.00	BT#531110 RESTRAINT STRAPS LIMB HOLDER DISPOSABLE W/DUOBLE D-RING ADULT UNX GRN 48PKCS	CASE	88.00	MEDLINE NON243074 48/CASE	CASE	180.00	DUSE 501110C104724	CASE	206.8	POSEY LIMB HOLDER, ECONOMY, WITH FOAM CUFF / #SX2816	CASE	210.24	MCKESSON CORPORATION #501104M RESTRAINT LIMB ANKLE WRIST DELT BELLY 48EACS	CASE	200.00	TID # 2610	CASE	138.73	KENTRON #301100	CASE	294.60	MCKESSON #501104MM
16443	SHEET BURN, LARGE, 60" X 96", STERILE, TO PROTECT PATIENT FROM INFECTION, DISPOSABLE, NON-WOVEN, LAMINATED TISSUE FIBERS, RESISTANT TO TEARING, 12 PER CASE,	CASE	42.00	BT#30001MS CURAPLEX BURN SHEET 60IN X 96IN STERILE 50EACS	CASE	24.00	30001MS 12/CS	CASE	23.48	DMS 310338L 702/701 SOLD BY PAIR 12/CS	CASE	109	DISPOSABLE BURN SHEET, STERILE, 60" X 96" / #BAX1098 SOLD IN CS/50 OR EACH	CASE	141.58	DYNAREX # 3520 SHEET BURN STR 60-96 (12/CS)	CASE	35.00	DYNAREX # 3520	CASE	21.45	KENTRON #688111	CASE	46.92	DYNAREX #3620 12/CS
16444	CATHETER SUCTION, COILED, GRADUATED WITH CONTROL TIP, FROSTED SURFACE, KINK RESISTANT, SIZE: 12 FRENCH, 50 PER CASE,	CASE	11.50	BT#06093 CURAPLEX SUCTION CATHETER 12FR WHISTLE TIP AND THUMB CONTROL PORT 50EACS	CASE	14.00	DYNAREX # 32003	CASE	11.50	MEDSOURCE MS-SC12 4996221	CASE	12.75	SUCTION CATHETER, COILED W/ THUMB CONTROL, 12 FR / #0K3612	CASE	11.76	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL INC # 43364C CATHETER 80IN COILED STR LF 12FR (50CS) AMSINO	CASE	12.65	DYNAREX # 32003	CASE	6.39	KENTRON #393512	CASE	23.60	AMSINO INTERNATIONAL #A3352 50/CS
16445	BANDAGE TRIANGULAR, LATEX FREE, POLYBAGGED, 2 SAFETY PINS, 40" X 40" X 56", 12/CASE,	CASE	4.40	BT#1124-32400 CURAPLEX TRIANGULAR BANDAGE BURN 12PK 20FCS 30IN X30IN X 56IN	CASE	4.00	32400 12/CS	CASE	NO BID		CASE	39.5	DUKAL TRIANGULAR BANDAGE, 37" X 37" / #BA2 "SUBSTITUTE" SOLD IN CS/40	CASE	6.86	MCKESSON CORPORATION #162061 BANDAGE TRIANGULAR LF 40X40 X56 (12 BXBX/CS) MGM10	CASE	5.25	DYNAREX # 3540	CASE	4.40	KENTRON #040056	CASE	7.21	DYNAREX #3672 12/CS
16447	BLADE 3M SINGLE-USE PIVOTING BLADE 3M #9660, ASSEMBLY FOR CLIPPER 9651L, 50/CASE, NO SUBS,	CASE	107.00	BT#02289 BLADE ASSEMBLY SINGLE-USE PURPLE FOR 9651 SURGICAL CLIPPERS 50EACS	CASE	395.00	10 9660	CASE	NO BID		CASE	200	3M SINGLE-USE BLADE FOR SURGICAL CLIPPER #BX9661	CASE	211.33	SOLVENTUM LLC # 9651 BLADE CLIPPER ASSEMBLY PIVOTING (50CS)	CASE	199.00	3M # 9660	CASE	167.50	3M #9660-50/CASE	CASE	226.38	3M HEALTH CARE/SOLVENTUM CORPORATION #9660 50/CS
16469	BLANKET 100% POLYESTER, DISPOSABLE, GRAY, 60" X 80", DYNAREX 24/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE		NO BID	CASE	140.00	DYNAREX # 3540	CASE	NO BID		CASE	142.5	DISPOSABLE BLANKET 100% POLYESTER 60" X 80" GRAY / #S3540	CASE	157.45	DYNAREX # 3450 BLANKET, DISP 100% POLY GRAY 60" X80" (24CS)	CASE	124.50	DYNAREX # 3540	CASE	NO BID		CASE	156.74	DYNAREX #3540 24/CS
16471	BANDAGE EMERGENCY, FIRST CARE, WHITE, 4" COMPRESSION, STERILE, 100 PER CASE, NO SUBS,	CASE	631.00	BT#273241 ISRAELI BANDAGE EMERGENCY WHITE 4IN 150EACS	CASE	185.00	273241 150/PK	CASE	NO BID		CASE	3.25	DYNAREX EMERGENCY PRESSURE BANDAGE, 4" / #BA3685 ONLY SOLD IN EACH	CASE	634.69	SAFEGUARD US OPERATING LLC # FCP-03 / BANDAGE, EMER ISRAELI FIRST RESPONDER WHT 4" (150CS)	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	619.88	MYMEDIC #MM 5PL-BLD-EPB-MINI-4" 100/CS

VENDOR NUMBER:		25406		46577		E31653		295482		159095		281106		292189		NOT A VENDOR						
VENDOR NAME:		BOUNDTREE		DIXIE TAY SUPPLY		HENRY SCHEIN		LIFE-ASSIST		MCKESSON		MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT		NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS		PACIFIC STAR CORP						
16472	GLUCOSE 15, ORAL GLUCOSE GEL, 15G GLUCOSE PER TUBE, 3 TUBES PER PACK, 12 PACKS PER CASE, GRAPE FLAVOR, NDC #0574-0070-30, OR EQUAL.	CASE	137.40	BT#4723-03015 GLUCOSE 15GM GRAPE FLAVOR 3PK 12PK/CS	CASE	NO BID		CASE	19	TRANSCEND GLUCOSE GEL, 15 GM POUCH / STRAWBERRY / #MD4389 / ONLY SOLD 8X16 OR EACH	CASE	133.92	PERRIGO CO # 00574007030 / GLUCOSE 15, GEL, ORAL, GRAPE 40%+50GM (3PK)	CASE	NO BID	CASE	86.79	PERRIGO COMPANY #00574007030 12/CS				
16474	GLUCOSE 15, ORAL GLUCOSE GEL, 15G, GLUCOSE PER TUBE, 3 TUBES PER PACK, 12 PACKS PER CASE, LEMON FLAVOR, NDC #0574-0069-30, NO SUBS.	CASE	137.40	BT#426130 GLUCOSE 15GM LEMON FLAVOR 3PK 12PK/CS 2023	CASE	180.00		CASE	10.35	GLUCOSE 15, DELIVER 15GM LEMON / #MD3 / ONLY SOLD IN 4PK	CASE	126.48	PERRIGO CO # 00574006930 / GLUCOSE 15, GEL, ORAL, LEMON 40%+50GM (3PK)	CASE	NO BID	CASE	82.46	PERRIGO COMPANY #00574006930 12/CS				
16484	TRANSPORT UNIT, GRAHAM MEGAMOVER, WHITE WITH 14 HANDLES 1000 LB CAPACITY, 40" X 80", 10 PER CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	121.00	BT#115100 MEGAMOVER TRANSPORT UNIT 14IN X 80IN NON-WOVEN POLY WHITE/BLACK, 14 HANDLES 1000LBS	CASE	145.44	9.0000	CASE	186.65	GRAHAM MEGAMOVER, WHITE, 1000LBS, 40" X 80" / #G5800	CASE	197.46	GRAHAM MEDICAL PRODUCTS #51926-10/CS TRANSPORT MEGAMOVER 1000 LB CAP, 40" X 80" (10 CS) GRAHAM	CASE	172.50	GRAHAM #51926	CASE	272.20	GRAHAM MEDICAL PRODUCTS #51926 10/CS			
16488	CUFF BLOOD PRESSURE, AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION (ADC), BLACK ENAMEL 300 mmHg MANOMETER, CHROME PLATED BRASS AIR RELIEF VALVE, LEATHERETTE CARRYING CASE, CHILD, ADC #760-9CBK, NO SUBS.	EACH	22.06	BT#1707032 BP UNIT PROSPHYG, 300-SERIES SIZE 9 CHILD BLACK	EACH	34.06	700-0000	EACH	23.0	BP UNIT, PHOSPHYG 700 BLACK CHILD / #ADC 760-9CBK	EACH	20.60	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #760-9CBK, 300MM HG, PROSPHYG, LE BRK, CHILD/MPAD	EACH	24.25	ADC #760-9CBK	EACH	41.94	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORP #760-9CBK EACH			
16503	PEDIA TAPE PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY MEASURING TAPE, COLOR-CODED, LAMINATED, MEASURE LENGTH AND ESTIMATE WEIGHT, COMPATIBLE WITH THE MOST-RECENT BROSELOW TAPE, NO SUBS.	EACH	17.68	BT#3655-16054 EMERGENCY TAPE PEDIATAPE 2023 VERSION MEASURE LENGTH AND ESTIMATE WEIGHT	EACH	48.00	47770000	EACH	4.7	PEDIATAPE QUICK TAPE (EOD/ATRIC EMERGENCY TAPE) / #TX123457	EACH	NO BID		EACH	NO BID		16.79	PEDIA TAPE	EACH	NO BID		
16505	CONNECTOR 02, NIPPLE/NUT, SWIVEL, GREEN, BARB ADAPTER, FOR CONNECTING OXYGEN MASKS OR CANNULA TO OXYGEN FLOWMETER, 50/BAG.	BAG	6.50	BT#0206011 TUBING CONNECTOR OXYGEN 50PCS 001811	BAG	45.00	30000	BAG	0.40EA	GREEN BARB FOR REGULAR (CHRISTMAS TREE) / #004500	BAG	377.00	PREDICOM MEDICAL, INC # 615PC NIPPLE/FLEX/NUT TUBING PLANE, RUBBER W/ NYLON	BAG	14.30	DYNAREX # 33304	BAG	14.50	KENTRON #550000	BAG	20.90	MEDLINE #HJ02555 50/PK
16513	CANISTER, SUCTION, HI-FLOW SUCTION CANISTERS WITH AEROSTAT FILTERS AND FLOAT VALVE SHUTOFF, 800CC WITH 6' CONNECTING TUBE, BEMIS, PRODUCT #8002K 055, 50/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	150.50	BT#2212-25807 SUCTION CANISTER HI-FLOW 800CC GREEN LID W/FILTER AND FLOAT VALVE SHUTOFF DISPOSABLE 70EA/CS	CASE	178.00	8000000000	CASE	216.8	SUCTION CANISTER, 800cc / #0K1800A	CASE	174.83	BEMIS HEALTH CARE # 8002L 055 / CANISTER KIT SUCTION 800CC W/TUBING/INSTRUMENTS BEMIS	CASE	269.00	BEMIS # 8002K055	CASE	NO BID		CASE	241.01	BEMIS HEALTHCARE #8002L 055 50/CS
16514	TUBE, VACUUM, LAERDAL SUCTION UNIT, LCSU 4, LAERDAL #86106, EACH, NO SUBS.	EACH	16.94	BT#0211-10616 VACUUM TUBE FOR USE W/ LCSU 4 800ML	EACH	30.00	1A610604	EACH	14.75	LAERDAL SUCTION UNIT VACUUM TUBE W/ ELBOW / #0K868106	EACH	15.76	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP # 866106 TUBE VACUUM P/COMPACT SUCTION UNIT	EACH	NO BID		EACH	NO BID		EACH	22.78	LAERDAL MEDICAL 866106
16517	NASAL ATOMIZER, INTRANASAL MUCOSAL ATOMIZATION DEVICE, LMA MAD NASAL, TELEFLEX #MAD300, 25/BOX.	BOX	85.00	BT#2170-20300 CURAPLEX DAPT NO SYRINGE LATEX FREE 1EA 25EA/CS	BOX	150.00	100000000000	BOX	127.5	MAD DEVICE / #T103	BOX	207.23	TELEFLEX LLC #MAD300 / ATOMIZATION DEVICE MUCOSAL LMA/CS SYR 25/BOX/TELEFLEX	BOX	196.00	TELEFLEX #MAD300	BOX	106.75	TELEFLEX #MAD300	BOX	276.60	TELEFLEX LLC #MAD300 25/PK
16523	SENSI WRAP, DYNAREX, SELF-ADHERENT, LATEX FREE, 2" X 5 YDS, RAINBOW COLOR, 36 PER CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	29.00	BT#22543102 BANTAGE ROL SENSI WRAP 2IN X 5YDS SELF ADHERENT COLORS OF RED GREEN PURPLE DK BLUE PINK LT BLUE	CASE	39.50	DYNAREX 10000	CASE	40.3	DIKAL LF COHESIVE BANDAGES, IT, COLORS (BX36) / #B80280C *SUBSTITUTE	CASE	48.72	DYNAREX # 3110, BANDAGE, SENSI WRAP SELF-ADHERENT RAINBOW 2X5 100/CS	CASE	23.50	DYNAREX # 3182	CASE	NO BID		CASE	44.99	DYNAREX #3216 36/CS
17377	STETHOSCOPE PLATINUM PEDIATRIC, ADSCOPE 614, PEDIATRIC, OVERALL LENGTH 30.5", ADC (AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION) ITEM #614P, COLOR-PINK, NO SUBS.	EACH		NO BID	EACH	33.00	45000000	EACH	34.08	PLATINUM ADSCOPE-LITE, PEDIATRIC, PINK / #ST614-PNK	EACH	NO BID		EACH	36.69	ADC 614P	EACH	NO BID		EACH	45.61	AMERICAN DIAGNOSTIC CORPORATION #614P EACH
17518	SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9% SODIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION USP 500 ML BAG (24/CASE) BRAND OR MANUFACTURER MAY BE BRAUN, BAXTER, OR HOSPITAL, NO SUBS.	CASE	76.32	BT#355001 IV SOLUTION SODIUM CHLORIDE 0.9% 500ML BAG 24EA/CS B BRAUN L6001	CASE	159.30	BRAUN 200000000000	CASE	80	SODIUM CHLORIDE IV SOLUTION, 0.9% B BRAUN 500ML BAG / #SL8001	CASE	66.00	B BRAIN MEDICAL, INC # 5001/500 CHLORINE IV 500 PVO CEN FREE 0.9% 500ML / 24/CS	CASE	89.50	B BRAIN # 08001	CASE	NO BID		CASE	1585.45	BAXTER #0813230 24/CS
17519	TUBING ADAPTER, HUDSON RC1 (MFR#1423), 22 MM ID X 5-7 MM TAPERED NIPPLE, 50/CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	37.00	BT#03-1423 TUBING ADAPTOR 22MM ID X 5-7MM TAPER 50EA/CS	CASE	38.00	1423000000000000	CASE	NO BID	NO BID	CASE	21.31	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES # HUD1423 / ADAPTER, OXYGEN 22MM 150/CS TELEFLEX	CASE	31.25	HUDSON #1423	CASE	NO BID		CASE	35.30	MEDLINE #HUD1423 50/CS
17520	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEB, ADULT LG, W/3-SET VALVE, OHMEDA CONNECTOR, FIXED FLOW, 10 EA/CS, PULMODYNE, NO SUBS.	CASE	520.00	BT#313-755XNF-1 O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK W/NEB ADULT LG W/3-SET VALVE OHMEDA CONNECTOR FIXED FLOW 10EA/CS	CASE			CASE	555.7	O2-MAX CPAP 3-SET, ADULT LARGE MASK W/ NEBULIZER, OHMEDA QUICK CONNECT / #OC7556XNF-1	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID	
17521	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEB, ADULT MED, W/3-SET VALVE, OHMEDA CONNECTOR, FIXED FLOW, 10EA/CS, PULMODYNE, NO SUBS.	CASE	520.00	BT#313-7556XNF-1 O2 MX BITRAC ED MASK W/NEB ADULT MED W/3-SET VALVE OHMEDA CONNECTOR FIXED FLOW 10EA/CS	CASE			CASE	555.7	O2-MAX CPAP 3-SET, ADULT MEDIUM MASK W/NEBULIZER, OHMEDA QUICK CONNECT / #OC7556XNF-1	CASE	555.7	FILMONE INC #OC313-7556XNF-1 MASK CPAP 10 MAX/FIXED 3-SET W/NEB 3-SET PRESS EXPR/CMV/CPAP	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID	
17522	CPAP/CAPNOGRAPHY KIT, O2 MAX NEB BITRAC ED MASK, ADULT LG, 3-SET, OHMEDA CONNECT, CO2 SAMPLING LINE, PULMODYNE, NO SUBS.	CASE	946.78	BT#67755XNF-1 CURAPLEX CPAP/CAPNOGRAPHY KIT O2MAX NEB BITRAC ED MASK ADULT LG 3-SET OHMEDA CO2 SAMPLING LINE	CASE			CASE	555.7	O2-MAX CPAP 3-SET, ADULT LARGE MASK W/ NEBULIZER, OHMEDA QUICK CONNECT / #OC7556XNF-1	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID	
17523	CPAP/CAPNOGRAPHY KIT, O2 MAX NEB BITRAC ED MASK, ADULT MED, 3-SET, OHMEDA CONNECT, CO2 SAMPLING LINE, PULMODYNE, NO SUBS.	CASE	946.78	BT#677556XNF-1 CURAPLEX CPAP/CAPNOGRAPHY KIT O2MAX NEB BITRAC ED MASK ADULT MED 3-SET OHMEDA CO2 SAMPLING LINE	CASE			CASE	555.7	O2-MAX CPAP 3-SET, ADULT MEDIUM MASK W/NEBULIZER, OHMEDA QUICK CONNECT / #OC7556XNF-1	CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID		CASE	NO BID	
17728	WIPE, GERMICIDAL SUPER SANI-CLOTH GERMICIDAL DISPOSABLE WIPE, LARGE CANISTER, CONTAINS 160 WIPES, 6" x 6.75", P, D, L, SKU #Q55172, CASE, 12 CANISTERS PER CASE, NO SUBS.	CASE	81.80	BT#1091-17517 EDI SUPER SANI CLOTH WIPES 6IN X 6.75IN 160/12/CS	CASE	86.00	244170-034520	CASE	NO BID		CASE	55.5	SUPER SANI-CLOTH WIPE, LARGE, TUP OF 160 WIPES / #AL525	CASE	72.50	PDI # Q55172	CASE	NO BID		CASE	108.82	PDI PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES INTL #Q55172 12/CS
16183	GAUZE SPONGE, 4"X4", 4 PLY, NON-STERILE, 200/PACK, MEDLINE NON25444.	PACK	3.43	BT#121-12115 CURAPLEX NON-STERILE GAUZE PAD WOVEN 4IN X 4IN 4PLY 200EA/BO 2000/CS	PACK	8.00	1000000000000000	PACK	2.43	DUKAL 2104 9335131	PACK	2.90	MCKESSON CORPORATION # 94-0200 SPONGE NON-STERILE / #944141	PACK	4.50	MEDLINE # NON25444	PACK	2.00	KENTRON #550444	PACK	11.74	MEDLINE #NON25444 200/PK
17666	STAT-PAD2 II ELECTRODE, 12/CASE, ZOLL - 8900-0602-01.	CASE	594.00	BT#030602 STAT PAD2 II FOR ZOLL MED PMS X SERIES AND PRC M SERIES R-SERIES AND E-SERIES	CASE	681.00		CASE	44.3	ZOLL STAT-PAD2 II DEFIB ELECTRODES, ADULT / #ED0901-01 *SOLD IN PAIRS	CASE	555.91	ZOLL MEDICAL CORP # 8900-0602-01 ELECTRODE STAT PAD2 II W/4 MULTIFUNCTION 12/CS ZOLMED	CASE	678.00	ZOLL # 8900-0602-01	CASE	NO BID		CASE	746.36	ZOLL MEDICAL #8900-0602-01 12/CS
17663	FILTERLINE SET (ADULT/PEDIATRIC), (25 PER BOX) ZOLL 8300-0520-01.	BOX	132.50	BT#301-5107ET CURAPLEX CAPNOGRAPHY ADULT/PEDIATRIC 7FT ETCO2 SAMPLING LINE WITH PRC M ADAPTER INTUBATED 25/CS	BOX	365.00		BOX	175	MEDTRONIC INTUBATED ETCO2 SHORT-TERM ADULT/PEDI, 6.5" / #P064020	BOX	498.41	ZOLL MEDICAL CORP # 8300-0520-01 FILTER CO2 INTUBATED MICROSTREAM ADV ADULT/PEDI 25/CS	BOX	274.00	ZOLL # 8300-0520-01	BOX	DISCONTINUED REPLACED WITH ZOLL 8300-000208		BOX	658.71	ZOLL MEDICAL #8300-000208 25/PK